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Holcomb Consultants
6900 Spring Cherry Lane
Amarillo, Texas 79124

March 2, 2018

Jim Griswold — Environmental Bureau Chief
Carl Chavez — Environmental Engineer
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division

1220 South St. Francis

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Re: NOTICE OF INTENT TO DISCHARGE
WQCC 20.6.2.1201 NMAC

Dear Mr. Griswold and Chavez:

Holcomb Consultants, as agent for Llano Disposal, LLC, is formally notifying the New Mexico Oil
Conservation Division of Llano’s intent to permit a Class 1l brine well located in Lea County,
New Mexico. Pursuant to the Water Quality Control Commission Regulations (WQCC)
20.6.2.1201.B and C. NMAC, the following information is provided:

1) The name of the person making the discharge:
Llano Disposal, LCC, Mr. Darr Angell, owner

2) The address of the person making the discharge:
P. O. Box 190 (783 Highway 483)
Lovington, New Mexico 88260

3) The location of the discharge:
Brine Well Location: SW/4 NW/4, UL ‘E’, Section 4, T13S, R36E
Proposed Brine Station Location: SW/4 NW/4, UL ‘E’, Section 4, T13S, R36E

4) An estimate of the concentration of water contaminants in the discharge:
Injection Water: fresh water from nearby fresh water well with approximately 400 mg/l TDS
Produced Brine \Water: approximately 320,000 mg/l TDS

5) The quantity of the discharge:
Estimated Instantaneous Flow Rate: 1 — 3 barrels per minute
Estimated Monthly Total: 0 — 58,000 barrels per month




Holcomb Consultants
6900 Spring Cherry Lane
Amarillo, Texas 79124

Pursuant to 20.6.2.3114 NMAC Llano’s cashier’s check number 1009997 in the amount of $100
made payable to the “Water Quality Management Fund” as filing fee for the discharge permit
application was mailed to your office on March 2, 2018.

Attached are the discharge permit application along with pertinent attachments, a proposed C-
101 and a proposed C-103 completion procedure. If OCD requires additional information
concerning this notice of intent or discharge permit application, please contact me at 806-471-
5628 or email danny@pwilic.net. Thank you for your consideration of this application.

Sincerely,

Danny J Holcomb

Holcomb Consultants
Agent for Llano Disposal, LLC

Attachments
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DISCHARGE PLAN APPLICATION FOR BRINE EXTRACTION FACILITES

(Refer to the OCD Guidelines for assistance in completing the application)
New [ | Renewal

L Facility Name: __ Tatum Brine Station - State ‘4> BSW #1

II.  Operator: __ Llano Disposal, LLC

w Address: __P. O.Box 190 (783 Highway 483), Lovington, NM 88260

Contact Person: __ Marvin Burrows Phone: _575-63 1-8067

1I.  Location: SW /4 NwW /4 Section 4 Township 138 Range  36E
Submit large scale topographic map showing exact location.

IV. Attach the name and address of the landowner of the facility site. See section IV of attached discharge plan.
V.  Attach a description of the types and quantities of fluids at the facility. See section V of attached discharge plan.

VI. Atftacha descrip%f‘c»n of all fluid transfer and storage and fluid and solid disposal facilities. See section VI of attached
discharge plan.

VII. Attach a description of underground facilities (i.e. brine extraction well). See section VII of attached discharge plan.
VIIL Attach a contingency plan for reporting and clean-up of spills or releases. See section VIII of attached discharge plan.

IX. Attach geological/hydrological evidence demonstrating that brine extraction operations will not adversely impact
fresh water. See section IX of attached discharge plan.

X.  Attach such other information as is necessary to demonstrate compliance with any other OCD rules, regulations
and/or orders. See section X of attached discharge plan.

X1. CERTIFICATION:

I hereby certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted
in this document and all attachments and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate and complete. I am aware that there are
significant penalties for submitting false information including the possibility of fine and imprisonment.

Name: __ Darr Angell Title:  Owner

Signature: | ) (AL W Date: 3 ”52 -/ g
A ) A

E-mail

Address: darrangell@gmail.com




State 4 #1 Brine Well and Tatum Brine Station
Discharge Plan

I. Name of Facility
Provide complete name. Indicate whether this is a new or renewal application.

Answer — This is a new application for a new facility. The proposed brine well name is
State ‘4’ BSW #1 and the proposed surface facility name is Tatum Brine Station.

Il. Name of Operator or Legally Responsible Party and Local Representative
Include address and telephone number.

The operator/legally responsible party name is Llano Disposal, LLC, P. O. Box 190 (783
Highway 483), Lovington, NM 88260. The operator's OGRID number is 370661. Llano
Disposal, LLC is the owner of all the surface lands that the proposed brine well and
brine station will be situated upon. Llano Disposal’s office is located at 783 Highway
483, Lovington, NM 88260. The local representative is Mr. Marvin Burrows at 575-631-
8067.

lll. Location of Facility

Give a legal description of the location (i.e. 1/4. 1/4, Section, Township, Range) and
county. Use state coordinates or latitude/longitude on unsurveyed land. Submit a large
scale topographic map, facility site plan, or detailed aerial photograph for use in
conjunction with the written material. It should depict the location of the injection well,
storage tanks, process equipment, relevant objects, facility property boundaries, and
other site information required in Sections V through IX below.

Answer — The proposed brine well was originally drilled and abandoned in 1979. ltis
named the State ‘4’ #1 (API # 30-025-26370) located at 1980 FNL X 660 FWL, Unit
Letter ‘E’, Section 4, T13S, R36E, Lea County, New Mexico. The brine well is located
at latitude 33.2225075°, longitude -103.3154755° (NAD83). The proposed brine well
and brine station would be located approximately 1.8 miles south of the Tatum town
limits. The well is currently in P&A-site released status. We propose to recomplete the
well from a P&A well to a brine well in the Salado (Salt) Formation between 2400° —
2970'. The proposed brine station would also be located in UL ‘E’, Section 4, T13S,
R36E, Lea County, New Mexico at latitude 33.222475°, longitude -103.315918°
(NAD83). The proposed water source well will be located approximately 110 feet
southwest of the proposed brine well. The water source well also will be located in UL
‘E’, Section 4, T13S, R36E, Lea County, New Mexico at latitude 33.222287°, longitude -
103.315707° (NAD83). See maps, facility site plan and aerial photographs in
Attachments “A” - “G”.

IV. Landowners
Attach the name and address of the landowner(s) of record of the facility site.




State 4 #1 Brine Well and Tatum Brine Station
Discharge Plan

Answer — The landowner of record for the proposed brine well, water source well and
brine station location is the applicant, Llano Disposal, LLC, P. O. Box 190 (783 Highway
483), Lovington, NM 88260. Mr. Darr Angell is the principal owner of Llano Disposal,
LLC.

V. Type and Quantities of Fluids Stored or Used at the Facility

List all fluids stored or used at the facility (e.g. High TDS salt water, fresh water,
chemicals, etc.). Include source, average daily volume produced, estimated volume
stored, location, and type of containers.

Answer — At the proposed fresh water source well, there will be a submersible pump
which lifts fresh water from the well, transports it approximately 110 feet through a
buried 3” SDR-11 polyethylene pipeline to the brine well. At the brine well, the fresh
water is injected down the 8-5/8” casing annulus with brine circulated out the 3-1/2”
internally plastic coated tubing. The brine is then transported approximately 135 feet
through a buried 3” SDR-11 polyethylene pipeline from the brine well to the brine
station. At the brine station, there will be one 500 bbl fiberglass catch/flush tank, and
three 1000 bbl fiberglass tanks for brine storage. Both of the pipelines will be buried a
minimum of 36” deep (below frost line).

Anticipated daily average volumes produced will be 1500 BWPD of brine water and
1550 BWPD of fresh water. Anticipated volumes stored will be 2500 bbls of brine water.
No chemicals will be stored at the brine well location or brine station.

VI. Transfer, Storage and Disposal of Fluids and Solids

A. Provide sufficient information to determine what water contaminants may be
discharged to the surface and subsurface within the facility. Information desired includes
whether tanks, piping, and pipelines are pressurized, above ground or buried. Provide
fluid flow schematics with sufficient detail to show individual units (pumps, tanks,
pipelines, etc.).

1. Tankage and Chemical Storage Areas — Storage tanks for fluids other than fresh
water must be bermed to contain a volume one-third more than the largest tank. If
tanks are interconnected, the berm must be designed to contain a volume one-third
more than the total volume of the interconnected tanks. Chemical and drum storage
areas must be paved, curbed and drained such that spills or leaks from drums are
contained on the pads or in lined sumps.

Answer — At the proposed brine station, there will be three interconnected 1000 bbl
fiberglass brine water storage tanks and one 500 bbl fiberglass catch/flush tank. All
four tanks will be located within a common secondary containment berm. Each tank
will have an isolation valve and will remain unpressured. The secondary
containment consists of an earthen berm with a 20 mil string reinforced LLDPE liner
capable of holding a minimum of 4800 bbls. There will be a 32' X 60’ concrete
loading pad with a 20” X 20” X 55’ concrete sump that is situated on top of the




State 4 #1 Brine Well and Tatum Brine Station
Discharge Plan

concrete loading pad. Any fluids entering the sump will be pumped to the 500 bbl
catch/flush tank inside the lined secondary containment. On the proposed well
location, there will be no tanks, pumps or chemicals. See schematics of the brine
well and brine station in Attachment “L”. There will be a buried 3" SDR-11
polyethylene fresh water pipeline between a water supply well and the brine well
location. There will also be a buried 3” SDR-11 polyethylene pipeline between the
brine well and the brine station. Both pipelines will remain unpressured while pump
is not running. See section E below for detailed pipeline specifications.

2. Surface impoundments - Date built, use, type and volume of materials stored,
area, volume, depth, slope of containments, sub-grade description, liner type and
thickness, compatibility of liner and stored materials, installation methods, leak
detection methods, freeboard, run-off/run-on protection.

Answer — There are no existing surface impoundments at this facility. If permit
application is approved, a new secondary containment around storage tanks
discussed in section VI.A.1 above will be built. A berm using caliche hauled in from
an offsite pit will be used. This bermed area will then be lined with a 20 mil LLDPE
liner with UV protection. Storm water run-on/run-off is expected to be minimal due
to the level nature of the surrounding terrain and the State highway east barrow
ditch. However, an earthen berm of topsoil dirt will be installed along the northern
and western boundaries of the brine station. This storm water berm will contain or
divert any storm water run-on from entering or leaving the brine station area.

3. Leach fields - Type and volume of effluents, leach field area and design layout. If
non-sewage or mixed flow from any process units or internal drains is, or has been,
sent to the leach fields, include dates of use and disposition of septic tank sludges.

Answer — Not applicable, no leach fields are planned.

4. Solids disposal - Describe types, volumes, frequency, and location of on-site
solids dried disposal. Typical solids include sands, sludges, filters, containers, cans
and drums.

Answer — Routine domestic household type trash or other similar non-domestic
waste pursuant to 19.15.35.8 NMAC will be stored in common trash dumpsters that
are supplied and picked up routinely by the local waste management trucking
company. This waste will be disposed of at a New Mexico Environmental
Department permitted solid waste disposal facility.

. For each of the transfer/storage/disposal methods listed above:

1. Describe the existing and proposed measures to prevent or retard seepage such
that ground water at any place of present or future use will meet the WQCC
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Standards of Section 3-103, and not contain any toxic pollutant as defined in Section
1-101.UU.

Answer — All storage tanks at the proposed brine station will be protected by a
secondary containment area lined with a 20 mil LLDPE liner. This liner is a smooth,
high quality, linear low density polyethylene (LLDPE) geomembrane with excellent
chemical resistance, outstanding stress crack resistance, low permeability and
excellent UV radiation resistance. This secondary containment area will be capable
of holding a minimum of one-third more than the combination of interconnected
tanks within. The 32 foot by 60 foot concrete loading pad will be curbed on the
edges and sloped to a grating covered 20” wide by 55’ long by 20” deep sump which
is constructed in a single pour with the concrete loading pad. This sump will catch
any spills/leaks occurring on the loading pad. The sump level will be automated and
excess fluids will be pumped through above-ground piping to a 500 bbl fiberglass
catch/flush tank located within the secondary containment area. All process piping
at the brine station will be installed above-ground.

2. Provide the location and design of site(s) and method(s) to be available for
sampling, and for measurement or calculation of flow.

Answer - Samples can be taken either at each individual tank valve, on the load
lines or at the wellhead manifold. Fresh water measurement will occur at the fresh
water well. Brine water measurement will occur at the brine wellhead. Electronic
accumulating flow meters with an accuracy of +1% will be utilized.

3. Describe the monitoring system existing or proposed in the plan to detect leakage
or failure of any discharge system. If ground water monitoring exists or is proposed,
provide information on the number, location, design, and installation of monitoring
wells.

Answer —The brine station will be controlled by a SCADA system to monitor and
manage pressures, flows and upset conditions. Automated alarms and shutdowns
are included in this system including communication to responding personnel during
unattended operations.

Upon permit approval, a ground water quality monitoring program will be initiated on
three fresh water wells near the proposed brine well/brine station. These proposed
monitor wells are located west, north and northeast of the brine well and brine
station. These water wells were selected due to their proximity to the facilities. See
Attachment “C” for location of the three proposed ground water wells. Water
samples from these three wells would be tested quarterly for general chemistry
parameters, BTEX and TPH. This would establish the ground water quality over
time.
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C. Off-Site Disposal

If wastewaters, sludges, solids etc. are pumped or shipped off-site, indicate general
composition (e.g. waste oils), method of shipment (e.g. pipeline, trucked), and final
disposition (e.g. recycling plant, OCD-permitted or domestic landfill, Class Il disposal
well). Include name, address, and location of receiving facility. If receiving facility is a
sanitary or modified domestic landfill show operator approval for disposal of the shipped
wastes.

Answer - Routine domestic household type trash or other similar non-domestic waste
pursuant to 19.15.35.8 NMAC will be stored in common trash dumpsters that are
supplied and picked up routinely by the local waste management trucking company.
This waste will be disposed of at a New Mexico Environmental Department permitted
solid waste disposal facility. Liquid waste generated onsite, primarily from the sump
catch/flush tank, will be transported by third party trucking companies to an approved
Class Il SWD well permitted by the NMOCD. Any contaminated soil waste will be
transported by third party trucking companies to an approved NMOCD surface waste
management facility (i.e. Sundance, et al).

D. Proposed Modifications

1. If protection of ground water cannot be demonstrated pursuant to Section B.1.
above, describe what modification (including closure) is proposed to meet the
requirements of the Regulations. Describe in detail the proposed changes. Provide
the information requested in A. and B. above for the proposed modified facility and a
proposed time schedule for construction and completion. (Note: OCD has developed
specific guidelines for lined surface impoundments that are available on request.)

Answer — This facility will be built after approval of this discharge plan and brine well
application. No existing facility now exists that would require current modifications.

2. For ponds, pits, leach fields, etc. where protection of ground water cannot be
demonstrated, describe the proposed closure of such units so that existing fluids are
removed, and emplacement of additional fluids and run-off/run-on of precipitation are
prevented. Provide a proposed time schedule for closure.

Answer - This would be a newly built facility with no ponds, pits, or leach fields in the
design.

E. Underground Piping

If the facility contains underground piping, the age and specification (i.e., wall thickness,
fabrication material, etc.) of said piping should be submitted. Upon evaluation of such
information, mechanical integrity testing of piping may be necessary as a condition for
discharge plan approval. If such testing (e.g. hydrostatic tests) has already been
conducted, details of the program should be submitted.
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Answer — This plan would include approximately 135 feet of new 3" SDR-11 HDPE
pipeline for transportation of brine water to be installed underground between the brine
well and the brine station. This SDR-11 HDPE pipe has a 160 psi rating, 0.318”
minimum wall thickness, 2.825” ID and 3.500” OD. It ships in 500’ or 1000’ coils and is
seamless pipe that would be thermally fused at the ends. This pipeline would be buried
at a minimum of 36" to top of pipe (below frost line depth). This newly installed pipeline
will be hydrostatically pressure tested per the NMOCD’s HST Guidelines. Testing
frequency would include an initial test at 100% of manufacturer's MAOP during
installation and subsequent tests on an annual basis or sooner if leakage is ever
suspected. An NMOCD representative can be notified to witness all tests.

This plan also includes approximately 110 feet of new 3” SDR-11 HDPE pipeline for
transportation of fresh water to be installed a minimum of 36” underground between the
fresh water source well and the brine well. No fluids other than fresh water are planned
to be used in this pipeline.

These two HDPE pipelines would be designed to minimize the use of 90 degree fittings
by making turns via long radius sweeps where possible.

F. Inspection, Maintenance and Reporting

1. Describe proposed routine inspection procedures for surface impoundments and
other transfer, storage, or disposal units including leak detection systems. Include
frequency of inspection, how records are to be maintained and OCD notification in
the event of leaks.

Answer — Routine inspections of surface equipment and automation systems would
occur daily by an onsite facility supervisor. Inspection logs would be documented
and maintained onsite for subsequent review.

2. If ground water monitoring is used to detect leakage or failure of the surface
impoundments, leach fields, or other approved transfer/storage/disposal systems
provide:

a. The frequency of sampling, and constituents to be analyzed.

Answer — Per WQCC and NMOCD requirements, the brine water would be
tested for general chemistry parameters, BTEX and TPH on a quarterly basis.
Three nearby ground water wells would be tested for the same parameters on a
quarterly basis. This would establish the baseline of ground water conditions
over time. These wells were selected due to their proximity to the facilities. See
Attachment “C” for location of the three proposed ground water wells.

b. The proposed periodic reporting of the results of the monitoring and sampling.
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Answer — We propose that the periodic reporting of both the brine water quality
and ground water quality occur annually in the January 31 annual report.

c. The proposed actions and procedures (including OCD noatification) to be
undertaken by the discharger in the event of detecting leaks or failure of the
discharge system.

Answer — The NMOCD would be notified via Form C-141 upon discovery of a
leak detection or failure of the discharge system. The brine well would be shut in
pending evaluation and correction of the failure or leak.

3. Discuss general procedures for containment of precipitation and runoff such that
water in contact with process areas does not leave the facility, or is released only
after testing for hazardous constituents. Include information on curbings, drainage,
disposition, notification, etc.

Answer — As discussed in section VI.A.2 above, a storm water run-on berm will be
installed around the northern, eastern and southern sides of the brine station to
protect from storm water run-on at the brine station. As for run-off, the facility will
contain all precipitation that occurs inside the tankage secondary containment. Any
rain water collected in this containment area will be vacuumed up and either
recycled within the facility or disposed of in an NMOCD approved manner. Heavy
rain on the concrete loading pad will be collected into the sump by curbing and pump
transferred to the 500 bbl catch/flush tank. Any water collected in this catch/flush
tank will be hauled to a Class Il SWD well approved by the NMOCD. The well
location at the brine well will be contoured so that standing water is not allowed to
pond near or around the wellhead. See Attachment “G” for USGS drainage map of
the impacted area. It indicates the general topography in this area gently slopes
northwest to southeast.

4. Describe methods used to detect leaks and ensure integrity of above and below
ground tanks, and piping. Discuss frequency of inspection and procedures to be
undertaken if significant leaks are detected.

Answer — Routine visual inspections of surface equipment and automation systems
would occur daily by an onsite facility supervisor. Inspection logs will be
documented and maintained onsite to insure any necessary repairs are completed
and for subsequent review. The buried 135 foot SDR-11 polyethylene brine pipeline
will initially be hydrostatically pressure tested upon installation to insure mechanical
integrity. It will be hydrostatically retested annually as long as no leakage is
suspected. If leakage is ever suspected, the pipeline would be removed from
service and tested. All pipeline tests will be logged into the inspection logs onsite.
Storage tanks will be visually inspected internally when emptied for maintenance.
Tanks will be visually inspected externally during daily routine inspections.
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5. Submit a general closure plan describing what actions are to be taken when the
facility discontinues operations. These actions must include:

a. Removal of all fluids, contaminants and equipment.

Answer — When the facility permanently discontinues operations, all stored fluids
in equipment will be removed and either sold, reused or disposed. All ground
contaminants will be recovered and disposed of per State, Federal and local
regulations in effect at the time of closure. All surface equipment and
infrastructure will be properly removed from the site. Underground pipelines will
be flushed with fresh water, capped on both ends and abandoned in place.

b. Grading of facility to as close to the original contour as is practical.

Answer — After all surface equipment and concrete is removed, the brine station
surface area and the brine well location will be re-contoured to original contour
and reseeded with native grasses.

c. Proper disposal of fluids, sludges and solids pursuant to rules and regulations
in effect at the time of closure.

Answer — All disposal of fluids, sludges and solids will be performed per State,
Federal and local regulations in effect at the time of closure.

See section X.B for additional closure plan details.

VII. Brine Extraction Well(s)

Insitu brine extraction wells must meet the requirements of Part 5 of the Water Quality
Control Commission Regulations in addition to other applicable requirements of WQCC
and Oil Conservation Division Rules and Regulations.

A. Drilling, Deepening, or Plug Back Operations

Before drilling, deepening, or plug back operations, the operator of the well must file
the following plans, specifications, and pertinent documents with the Qil
Conservation Division 90 days prior to start-up of the planned operation.

1. Form C-101 "Application for Permit to Drill, Deepen, or Plug Back" (OCD Rule
1101).

Answer — Forms C-102 and C-103 for the State ‘4’ #1 (APl #30-025-26370) were
submitted to the NMOCD District 1 Office on January 5, 2018. They were
approved January 19, 2018. Draft forms C-101 and C-103 were submitted to the
NMOCD Santa Fe and Hobbs Offices on March 1, 2018 and are attached to this
discharge plan documentation.
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2. A "Notice of Intent to Discharge" in accordance with WQCC regulation 1-201
(New facilities only).

Answer — Llano Disposal, LLC submitted a formal “Notice of Intent to Discharge”
attached to this discharge permit application. When the application is determined
by the NMOCD to be administratively complete, the review process begins to
determine whether a final discharge permit is approved by the NMOCD.

3. A map showing the number, name, and location of all producing oil and gas
wells, injection wells, abandoned holes, surface bodies of water, watercourses,
springs, mines, quarries, water wells, and other pertinent surface features within
one mile from the wellbore(s).

Answer — See Attachment “D” for a map of the oil/gas wells and fresh water wells
within the one mile area of review. This map also indicates the general
topography of the area. The area elevation is relatively flat with a slight slope
from northwest to southeast. There are no identifiable surface bodies of water,
watercourses, springs, mines or quarries within the area of review. There are two
caliche pits within the AOR.

4. Maps and cross-sections indicating the general vertical and lateral limits of all
ground water having 10,000 mg/l or less TDS within one mile of the site. Show
the position of such ground water within this area relative to the injection
formation. Indicate the direction of water movement, where known, for each zone
of ground water.

Answer — Underground aquifers in this area are the Ogallala and Quaternary
Alluvium formations. The ground water in these formations is unconfined where
the underlying red beds are relatively impermeable. This underlying layer
prevents further vertical movement within the aquifer. Based on information
reviewed, the ground water flow within the Ogallala is generally to the southeast.
According to OSE records in the subject section and contiguous 8 sections,
water depths range in a band at approximately 40 — 80 feet below ground level.
With the base of the reported red beds being at 1350’ in the proposed brine well,
the nearest ground water would be a minimum vertical distance of 1050’ above
the proposed injection zone. The primary water bearing depth of 40 — 80 feet
would be a minimum vertical distance of 2320’ above the proposed injection
zone. No additional ground water zones are evident in the area.

5. List all abandoned wells/shafts or other conduits in the area of review which
penetrate the injection zone. Identify those which may provide a pathway for
migration of contaminant through being improperly sealed, completed or
abandoned. Detail what corrective action will be taken prior to start-up of
operations to prevent any movement of contaminants into ground water of less
than/equal to 10,000 mg/lI TDS through such conduits due to the proposed




State 4 #1 Brine Well and Tatum Brine Station
Discharge Plan

injection activity (e.g. plugging open holes). Include completion and plugging
records.

If information becomes available after operations have begun, which indicates
the presence of a conduit that will require plugging then the injection pressure will
be limited to avoid movement of contaminants through such a conduit into
protected ground water.

Answer — See Attachment “D” for a map of all oil and gas wells within the area of
review that penetrate the injection zone (2400’ — 2970’ MD). There is one
plugged and abandoned offset well in the area of review. It is identified below:

APl Well Number | Well Status | Location D Plugs Near Salt
30-025-22310 P&A B-5-16S-36E 10, 500’ @ 1457, 4454

This plugged offset well has cement plugs above and below the salt formation
which are designed to eliminate any pathway for migration. It is located 3094
feet northwest of the subject well. Plugging records and a current wellbore
diagram for the offset well within the 1 mile area of review are provided in
Attachment “H”.

6. Maps and cross-sections detailing the geology and geologic structure of the
local area.

Answer — See NW-SE and SW-NE cross-sections in Attachment “N”.

7. A proposed formation testing program to obtain an analysis or description of
fluids in the receiving formation.

Answer — Llano Disposal proposes to obtain brine well fluid samples at the
wellhead manifold quarterly. These samples will be laboratory tested for general
chemistry parameters, BTEX and THP. Test results would be reported to the
NMOCD during the January 31 annual report.

8. Schematic drawings of the surface and subsurface construction details.
Answer — See Attachment “L” for surface facility and subsurface schematics.

9. The proposed drilling, evaluation, and testing, programs. Include logging
procedures, coring program, and deviation checks.

Answer — Since the subject well has already been drilled and is currently in
plugged status, this information exists in NMOCD files. See Attachment “I” for
copies of the NMOCD well reports and a current and proposed wellbore diagram.
Llano Disposal will report all future well completion information via Form C-105
and provide copies of any new logs run.

10
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10. The proposed stimulation, injection, and operation procedures (Note WQCC
5-206 limitations).

Answer — No initial stimulation is proposed. Fresh water will be injected down
the tubing/casing annulus and circulate brine water up the tubing. The brine
water will be transported by pipeline to a nearby brine station and stored in
surface tanks for subsequent sale.

11. A plan for plugging and abandonment of the well that meets the requirements
of WQCC regulations section 5-209. A plugging bond pursuant to OCD Rule 101
is required prior to commencement of any new well drilling operations.

Answer — The plugging plan includes swabbing approximately one foot of water
out of the cavern, removing the tubing string and packer, then setting a cast iron
bridge plug at 10 feet above the 8-5/8” casing window and filling the casing with a
Class C high strength salt resistant cement. The wellhead will be cut off and a
dry hole marker installed. Llano Disposal, LLC has previously provided a
$108,000 irrevocable letter of credit accepted and approved by the NMOCD to
cover bonding for well plugging, surface restoration and surface subsidence
monitoring for 5 years beyond closure date as discussed further in Financial
Assurance Plan section X.C below.

B. Workover Operations

Before performing remedial work, altering or pulling casing, plugging or
abandonment, or any other workover, approval of OCD must be obtained. Approval
should be requested on OCD Form C-103 "Sundry Notices and Reports on Wells"
(OCD Rule 1103-A).

Answer — Llano will file Notice of Intent C-103 prior to future workover operations.

C. Additional Information Required with Discharge Plan
In addition to all of the information required above in Part VII.A. (Drilling, Deepening,
or Plug Back Operations), include the following with your discharge plan application.

1. Provide evaluation, completion and well workover information. Include all logs,
test results, completion reports and workover descriptions.

Answer — Please see Attachment “I” for the drilling, completion and testing
reports to-date by the previous operator. Llano Disposal will file C-103 NOI's
prior to and Subsequent Notice C-103s following any downhole work. Llano will
also file form C-105 reports after completion operations have been performed.

2. Provide the proposed maximum and average injection pressures and injection
volume. If one well is to be used for injection and extraction, fresh water must be
injected down the annulus and brine must be recovered up the tubing. Reverse
flow will be allowed for up to once a month for 24 hours for clean out. If an
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alternative operating method is desired then a written request must be submitted
to the OCD which describes the proposed operating procedures and how the
mechanical integrity of the casing will be guaranteed.

Answer — Llano proposes to inject fresh water down the tubing-casing annulus
and circulate brine water up the tubing. Below are our proposed injection
pressures and volumes which are well below the fracture gradient of 0.75 psif/ft:

Maximum injection pressure — 475 psi

Average injection pressure — 250 psi

Maximum injection volume — 1900 BWPD

Average injection volume — 1550 BWPD

3. Submit a proposed mechanical integrity testing program. OCD requires a
casing pressure test isolating the casing from the formation using either a bridge
plug or packer prior to start of operation, and repeated at least once every five
years or during well work over. In addition, OCD requires an open hole pressure
test to 500 PSI for 4 hours on an annual basis.

Answer — Llano proposes to test the casing to 300 psi for 30 minutes using a
packer or bridge plug during completion operations. Additionally, Llano proposes
to pull production tubing and run a packer or bridge plug to test the casing to 300
psi for 30 minutes at intervals of five years or less. NMOCD personnel will be
notified in advance for withessing. Concerning the open-hole pressure test,
Llano believes 500 psi surface pressure is too much pressure to put on the
well/cavern. We propose to perform this annual test at 300 psi surface pressure
for 4 hours. This would minimize the intensity of sudden pressure surges and
releases which may cause damage to the formation.

4. Provide an analysis of the injection fluid and brine. Include location and design
of site(s) and method(s) of sampling. Analysis will be for concentrations of Total
Dissolved Solids, Sodium, Calcium, Potassium, Magnesium, Bromide,
Carbonate/Bicarbonate, Chloride and Sulfate.

Answer — When the brine well is in operation, fresh water and brine samples can
be taken from sample ports at the wellhead or at the brine station load line. Brine
samples can also be taken from these same locations. Recently Llano sampled
two existing fresh water wells proposed to be ground water monitor wells. These
tests represent the current aquifer quality in the area. These test results are
included in Attachment “J”.

5. Compare volumes of fresh water injected to volume of brine to detect
underground losses and specify method by which volumes are determined. After
approval, submittal of a quarterly report listing, by month, the volume of fluids
injected and produced will be required.
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Answer — Llano proposes to measure both fresh water injected and brine water
produced by installing individual electronic flow meters with totalizers on the brine
well manifold. The totalizer volumes will be recorded monthly and provide the
records for evaluating underground losses. If the volumes exceed a 10%
tolerance, the NMOCD would be notified and the discrepancy would be
investigated.

6. For renewal application for facilities in operation in excess of 15 years, provide
information on the size and extent of the solution cavern and geologic /
engineering data demonstrating that continued brine extraction will not cause
surface subsidence of catastrophic collapse.

Answer — Llano would address this section during future renewal application
processes as operational experience with the formation in this well is gathered.

VIIl. Spill/Leak Prevention and Reporting Procedures (Contingency Plans)

It is necessary to include in the discharge plan submittal a contingency plan that
anticipates where any leaks or spills might occur. It must describe how the discharger
proposes to guard against such accidents and detect them when they have occurred.
The contingency plan also must describe the steps proposed to contain and remove the
spilled substance or mitigate the damage caused by the discharge such that ground
water is protected, or movement into surface waters is prevented. The discharger will be
required to notify the OCD Director in the event of significant leaks and spills. This
commitment and proposed notification threshold levels must be included in the
contingency plan.

A. Prevention

Describe how spills and leaks will be prevented at the facility. Include specifically
how spillage/leakage will be prevented during truck loading and at major transfer
points within the facility. Discuss general "housekeeping" procedures for areas not
directly associated with the above major processes.

Answer — See the Emergency Contingency and Response Plan in Attachment “K”
for proposed actions to spill/leak prevention and general housekeeping actions.

B. Containment and Cleanup

Describe procedures for containment and cleanup of major and minor spills at the
facility. Include information as to whether areas are curbed, paved, and drained to
sumps; final disposition of spill materials; etc.

Answer — Spills will be contained by secondary containments around the brine
station tanks. Spills at the loading pad will be contained in the concrete sump then
pumped to a catch/flush tank located inside the lined secondary containment. The
concrete loading pad will be curbed to direct flow of spills to the sump. The liquid
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spills recovered in the catch/flush tank will be trucked to a Class |l disposal well
permitted by the NMOCD.

C. Notification

Propose a schedule for OCD notification of spills. The OCD requires the discharger
to notify the director within 48 hours of the detection or suspected detection of a spill,
and provide subsequent reports as required.

Answer — See Attachment “K” for the NMOCD notification plan listed within the
proposed facility contingency plan.

. Site Characteristics

A. The following hydrologic/geologic information is required to be submitted with all
discharge plan applications. Some information already may be included in this
application or may be on file with OCD and can be provided to the applicant on
request.

1. Provide the name, description, and location of any bodies of water, streams
(indicate perennial or intermittent), or other watercourses (arroyos, canals,
drains, etc.); and ground water discharges sites (seeps, springs, marshes,
swamps) within one mile of the outside perimeter of the facility. For water wells,
locate wells within one mile and specify use of water (e.g. public supply,
domestic, stock, etc.).

Answer — Due to the relatively flat nature of the terrain within the 1 mile area of
review, there are no bodies of water, streams, arroyos, canals, drains, seeps,
springs, marshes or swamps evident. Fifteen fresh water wells have been
identified on the ground and via the OSE data base. About half of them are
utilized for cattle production and the other half are used for domestic household
supply. See Attachment “D” for location of these water wells.

2. Provide the depth to and total dissolved solids (TDS) concentration (in mg/l) of
the ground water most likely to be affected by any discharge (planned or
unplanned). Include the source of the information and how it was determined.
Provide a recent water quality analysis of the ground water, if available, including
name of analyzing laboratory and sample date.

Answer — New water samples were obtained from two water wells within the
area. See Attachment “J” for test results. The well titled “East Fresh Water Well”
is a windmill located 1.27 miles northeast of the subject brine well and utilized for
cattle production. The well titled “West Fresh Water Well” is a windmill located
0.92 miles north of the subject brine well and also utilized for cattle production.
OSE data base indicates the average depth to water in the area of review is 40 —
80 feet.
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3. Provide the following information and attach or reference source information
as available (e.g. driller's logs):

a. Soil type(s) (sand, clay, loam, caliche);

Answer — Soil types are alluvium sand, shale, red beds and anhydrite per C-105
Formation data on wells within the 1 mile area of review.

b. Name of aquifer(s);

Answer — Ogallala and Quaternary Alluvium formations.

c. Composition of aquifer material (e.g. alluvium, sandstone, basalt, etc.); and
Answer — Alluvium medium sand.

d. Depth to rock at base of alluvium (if available).

Answer - The aquifer is generally located at a depth of 40 — 80 feet in this area.
There is an underlying impermeable red bed layer that prevents further vertical
movement within the aquifer. Red beds are evident immediately below the
aquifer and extend for a depth of about 1350’ across the area of review.

4. Provide information on:

a. The flooding potential at the discharge site with respect to major precipitation
and/or run-off events; and

Answer — The area of review is not listed as a Flood Plain by FEMA. Average
annual rainfall for this site is 107-12” per year. There is a very slight slope
northwest to southeast across the area of review. The area could be
occasionally inundated with locally heavy rainfall, but it is very unlikely that storm
water runoff events from other areas would impact the proposed site. New
Mexico Highway 206 runs north/south approximately 500 feet west of the
proposed site. This highway with developed barrow ditches helps control runoff
events coming from the west and northwest. See FEMA map in Attachment “O”.

b. Flood protection measures (berms, channels, etc.), if applicable.
Answer — The brine station will have a storm water runoff berm installed on the
northern and western edges of the site. This berm should direct any approaching

runoff events away from the station. The brine well location will be graded so
that rain water will not pond around the well head.
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B. Additional Information

Provide any additional information necessary to demonstrate that approval of the
discharge plan will not result in concentrations in excess of the standards of WQCC
Section 3-103 or the presence of any toxic pollutant (Section 1-101.UU.) at any
place of withdrawal of water for present or reasonably foreseeable future use.
Depending on the method and location of discharge, detailed technical information
on site hydrologic and geologic conditions may be required to be submitted for
discharge plan evaluation. Check with OCD before providing this information.
However, if required it could include but not be limited to:

1. Stratigraphic information including formation and member names, thickness,
lithologies, lateral extent, etc.

Answer — The location of the proposed brine well is located in the geologic region
known as Northwest Shelf of the Permian Basin. The brine well target formation
is the Salado formation of the lower Ochoan Epoch. This Epoch is part of the
upper Permian Age and extends across the Northwest Shelf, Delaware Basin
and Central Basin Platform. It thins and finally pinches out on the eastern shelf.
Layers in this series are predominately evaporates which contain strings of
dolomite, shale, siltstone and sandstone. The thickness of the salt section
averages around 1000’. The Triassic rock overlying the lower Permian
formations is the Dockum group and is divisible into the Santa Rosa sandstone
and Chinle formations. The Tertiary rocks are represented by the Ogallala
formation and ranges in thickness from 0’ to 300’ within this general area. Itis
primarily made up of calcareous, unconsolidated sand, clay, silt and gravel. This
formation is the primary ground water source within this area. See Attachment
“M” for area geology and general stratigraphy.

2. Generalized maps and cross-sections;
Answer — See a map and cross-section in Attachments “M” and “N”.
3. Potentiometric maps for aquifers potentially affected;

Answer — No potentiometric maps were found for this water basin in Lea County.

4. Porosity, hydraulic conductivity, storactivity and other hydrologic parameters of
the aquifer;

Answer — No pumping tests, slug tests or constant-head tests were performed.
However, values for these parameters were calculated using standard variables
for an unconfined aquifer with medium sand as the aquifer material. Results are:
Porosity — 29-49%
Hydraulic Conductivity — 305 gal/day/ft®
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Storactivity — 0.2
Specific Yield — 32%
Specific Retention — 3%

5. Specific information on the water quality of the receiving aquifer.

Answer — The receiving formation is the Salado Formation (salt) which is not an
aquifer. The Salado Formation is generally a solid formation with no in situ water
evident. There are no records in the well file indicating that the Salado formation
contained any water when this well was originally drilled.

6. Information on expected alteration of contaminants due to sorption, recipitation
or chemical reaction in the unsaturated zone, and expected reactions and/or
dilution in the aquifer.

Answer — The surface in the area of review is grassland utilized for cattle
production. Other than animal waste, there are no contaminants or man-made
agricultural chemicals utilized on this surface. The proposed brine well operation
will include minimal man-made chemicals. Brine storage tanks will also have
secondary containment protection. Infiltration of contaminants through the
unsaturated or vadose zone to the aquifer is not expected during the proposed
brine well operation. Additionally, no alteration of contaminants due to sorption,
recipitation or chemical reaction in the unsaturated zone is expected. Finally, no
reactions and/or dilution in the overlying aquifer are expected from brine
operations.

X. Other Compliance Information

Attach such other information as is necessary to demonstrate compliance with any other
OCD rules, regulations and/or orders. Examples include previous Division orders or
letters authorizing operation of the facility or any surface impoundments at the location.

Answer — New forms C-102 and C-103 for the subject well were submitted to the
NMOCD District 1 Office on January 5, 2018 and approved by the NMOCD on January
19, 2018. Draft forms C-101 and C-103 were submitted to the NMOCD Santa Fe and
Hobbs Offices on March 1, 2018 and are attached to this discharge plan documentation.

A. Surface Subsidence Monitoring

To monitor potential changes in surface conditions at the proposed brine well, Llano
proposes to establish three surface subsidence monuments suitable for three
dimensional surface monitoring as well as establishing an X, Y, and Z position on
the proposed brine well. The monuments will be Berntsen’s 9/16” stainless steel
floating sleeved rod monuments (see Attachment “P”) which are well suited for
monitoring positional changes in the ground surface. The monuments are designed
so that frost heave and swelling and shrinking soil conditions have no effect on the
stainless steel rod on which measurements will be made. A location point on the
wellhead will also be established so that the well itself will be used as a fourth
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subsidence monument. Rod monuments will be installed in a triangular configuration
around the brine well wellhead at a maximum distance of 150 feet from the well.

1. Monument Installation Procedure

A 12” diameter hole will be augered to a depth of about 3-1/2 feet. The stainless
steel rod will be manually driven into the ground, a section at a time, to a depth of
8 feet. The top of the rod would be about 6” below ground level. A finned
floating sleeve (filled with NO-TOX grease) is placed over the rod and the datum
point added on the rod end. A 6” diameter x 42” long PVC pipe conduit with
access cover glued to top end is then placed over the finned sleeve. The inside
of the PVC conduit is then filled with fine sand to a level about 3” below the top of
the rod. The outside of the PVC conduit will be filled with sand to about 1 foot
below ground level, then concrete will be placed from 1 foot depth to ground
level.

2. Annual Subsidence Surveys

The survey contractor will use modern survey equipment to establish X, Y, Z
positions on the surface subsidence monuments on an annual basis. Survey
grade GPS equipment will be utilized to establish the horizontal position of each
subsidence monument relative to the New Mexico Coordinate System North
American Datum 1983 (2007). Using Static and Fast Static observations the
expected horizontal accuracy of the GPS equipment as established by the
manufacturer for the subsidence monuments is £0.01 ft. A digital level will be
utilized to establish the vertical position of the surface subsidence monuments
relative to the North American Vertical Datum of 1988 (NAVD88). Using
differential leveling techniques the expected vertical accuracy of the equipment
as established by the manufacturer for the subsidence monuments is £0.01 ft.

The initial survey will be conducted prior to first injection into the proposed brine
well. This survey will establish horizontal and vertical coordinate baseline values
on the three monuments and the well. Additional surveys will be performed
annually in order to compare coordinate values checking for movement in the
monuments and well. After cease of operations of the proposed brine well,
annual surface subsidence surveys will be conducted for a minimum of five
additional years. Reports of these surveys will be submitted to the NMOCD in
the annual (January 31) operating report.

B. Closure Plan

Upon cease of operations and after regulatory approval, Llano will plug and abandon
the brine well, remove all surface equipment, restore the surface to original contour
and reseed it with native grasses. In addition, Llano will continue surface
subsidence monument surveys for a minimum of 5 years after well plugging.
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1. Well Plug and Abandonment

The brine well will be plugged and abandoned per WQCC regulations section 5-
209 and NMOCD rules in place at that time. As discussed in Section VII.A.11
above, the plugging plan includes swabbing approximately one foot of water out
of the cavern, removing the tubing string, setting a cast iron bridge plug at 10 feet
above the 8-5/8" casing window and filling the casing with a Class C high
strength salt resistant cement. The wellhead will be cut off and a dry hole marker
installed. Over time, large portions of the resulting salt cavern will re-solidify.

2. Surface Restoration

All surface equipment at the brine well location and brine station will be emptied,
decommissioned and removed either through recycle, scrapping, sale or used by
the owner elsewhere. The disturbed surface at the well location and brine station
will be reclaimed and re-contoured to near original condition. The disturbed area
will be reseeded with a BLM grass seed mixture to establish 70% minimum
regrowth coverage.

3. Surface Subsidence Monitoring

The annual surface subsidence monitoring program discussed in section X.A.2
above will be continued for a minimum of 5 years following plugging and
abandonment of the brine well.

C. Financial Assurance Plan

Llano currently has no well plugging bond for the proposed brine well. However,
Llano has provided financial assurance for the State ‘4’ #1 Brine Well and Tatum
Brine Station via an irrevocable letter of credit in the amount of $108,000 covering
well plugging and abandonment, surface restoration and surface subsidence
monitoring for 5 years after ceasing operations as detailed below.

1. Well Plugging - $41,475
Based on recently obtained bids and experience in plugging wells, Llano
proposes a well plugging bond amount of $41,475. See cost breakdown below.

$17,400 | Well plugging contractor labor/equipment including cement
$8,925 | Equipment rental (workstring, flowback tanks, BOPE, porta-john, etc)
$4,725 | Transportation of equipment
$3,150 | Supervision
$2,730 | Purchase/transportation of brine and fresh water
$2,100 | Disposal of tank fluids
$1,260 | Excavate/cutoff wellhead and anchors; weld on flat plate and PxA marker
$1,185 | Miscellaneous

2. Surface Restoration - $47,625
Based on recently obtained surface restoration cost quotes, these costs total
$47,625 as detailed below:
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$8,400 | Equipment/Labor — washout tanks for disposal, haul fluids and solids to disposal
$2,200 | Backhoe/Labor - 2 days to crush fiberglass tanks and PVC components at brine
station
$2,520 | 35 Yd Roll-off Dumpsters - delivery, rental and hauling to landfill

$551 | Lea County Landfill Charges — 3 ea 35 yd dumpsters = 105 cy x 300 Ibs = 15.75
tons @ $35/ton

$1,700 | Onsite Supervision
$20,059 | Equipment/Labor — pull all fencing, remove all concrete, disassemble all metal
components, re-contour land to original grade, rebuild barbed wire fence to
original ranch configuration, remove underground piping, electrical conduit,
wiring, high line poles, wiring and signage
$2,300 | Trucking/Disposal — of concrete to Lea County Landfill @ $35/ton
$3,700 | Trucking — haul metal components to Hobbs Iron & Metal for recycle
$4,725 | Decommission buried polyethylene brine pipeline - costs include fresh water,
trucking and pumping to wash pipeline clean and disposal of brine and wash
water, then leave pipeline in place for ranching, fresh water sales use
$1,470 | Reseeding BLM mix grass on estimated 2 acres at well location and brine
station

3. Surface Subsidence Monitoring - $18,900

Based on recently obtained surface subsidence survey cost quotes, these costs
total $18,900 for 5 years of follow-on subsidence monument monitoring. Cost
estimate is $1260 per year per monument surveyed. Annual cost to survey three
monuments is $3780 per year or $18,900 for 5 years.

D. Notification Plan
Pursuant to 20.6.2.3108 NMAC, Llano Disposal proposes the following public notice

plan to be implemented within 30 days upon the department’s determination that the
discharge permit application is deemed administratively complete.

1. Public Notice Onsite Signage (minimum 2’ x 3’ size) Pursuant to
20.6.2.3108.B.1 NMAC

Llano will install one (1) sign meeting the above requirements in both English and
Spanish to be located on private land adjacent to the eastern right-of-way of Hwy
206 approximately 7 mile south of mile post 17 in Section 4, T13S, 36E. This
posting site is located approximately 500 feet west of the proposed brine station
location. This notice will be posted for a minimum of 30 days. The proposed text
on this sign is included in Attachment “Q”.

2. Public Notice Offsite Pursuant to 20.6.2.3108.B.1 NMAC

Llano will post a notice of the discharge application in English and Spanish on a
public bulletin board in the Lea County Courthouse which is approximately 19
miles from the proposed brine well and brine station. This notice will be posted
for a minimum of 30 days. The proposed text of this notice is included in
Attachment “R”.
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3. Notice to Adjoining Property Owners Pursuant to 20.6.2.3108.B.2 NMAC
Llano will provide written notice of the discharge application in English by
certified mail, return receipt requested, to owners of record of all properties
adjacent to the property owned by the discharger. According to Lea County
property records, there are two adjacent property owners and 1 additional
property owner within 1/3 mile of the property line of applicant. The proposed
text of these notices, attachments and a listing of the owners are included in
Attachment “S”.

4. Notice to the Property Owner of the Discharge Site Pursuant to
20.6.2.3108.B.3 NMAC

Notice to the landowner is not required since the applicant, Llano Disposal, LLC,
is the owner of this land. Although the surface ownership is private land, the
mineral ownership is State of New Mexico owned. Llano will provide written
notice in English by certified mail, return receipt requested, to the New Mexico
State Land Office, the mineral owner of the discharge site. According to SLO
records as of February 23, 2018, the State owned minerals in UL ‘E’, Section 4,
T13S, R36E are unleased. Text of the notice letter to the State of New Mexico is
included in Attachment “S”.

5. Public Notice Newspaper Display Ad (minimum 3” x 4”) Pursuant to
20.6.2.3108.B.4 NMAC

Llano will publish one (1) newspaper advertisement meeting the above
requirements in both English and Spanish in the “Lovington Leader”, a
newspaper of general circulation nearest the location of the proposed discharge.
The proposed text of these newspaper advertisement notices is included in
Attachment “T".

6. Proof of Notice Pursuant to 20.6.2.3108.D NMAC

Within 15 days of completion of public notice requirements listed above, Llano
will submit to the department proof of notice, including an affidavit of mailings and
the list of property owners, proof of publication in the newspaper, and an affidavit
of public posting onsite the discharge location and offsite in the Lea County
Courthouse.
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District I

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720
Distriet IT

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210

Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720
District ITI

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico

Form C-101
Revised July 18, 2013

Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

[JAMENDED REPORT

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, RE-ENTER, DEEPEN, PLUGBACK, OR ADD A ZONE

* Operator Name and Address ~ OGRID Number
Llano Disposal, LL.C 370661
PO Box 190 :
Lovington, NM 88260 ~APL Number
Blo, 30-025-26370
* Property Code > Property Name > Well No.
State ‘4’ 001
" Surface Location
UL - Lot Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from N/S Line Feet From E/W Line County
E 4 13S 36E 1980 N 660 w Lea
¢ Proposed Bottom Hole Location
UL - Lot Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from N/S Line Feet From E/W Line County
* Pool Information
Pool Name Pool Code
BSW; Salado 96173
Additional Well Information
1 Work Type 12 Well Type 13- Cable/Rotary 14 Lease Type 13- Ground Level Elevation
E M R S 3997
16 Multiple 17 Proposed Depth 18 Formation 1% Contractor - Spud Date

N 4550’ (PBTD) Salado Unknown Unknown
Depth to Ground water Distance from nearest fresh water well Distance to nearest surface water
40°-75° ~2597 feet Greater than 1 mile

We will be using a closed-loop system in lieu of lined pits

' Proposed Casing and Cement Program

Type Hole Size Casing Size Casing Weight/ft Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
Surface 17-1/2” 13-3/8> 61 382 420 Surface — In Place
Intermed 11” 8-5/8” 32/28/24 4589 1900 222’ —In Place
N/A 7-7/8” None N/A Existing TD 13476’ N/A N/A
: Casing/Cement Program: Additional Comments
r Enclosures: Current and Proposed Wellbore Diagrams, C-103 (proposed conversion procedure)
> Proposed Blowout Prevention Program
Type Working Pressure Test Pressure Manufacturer
Double/Pipe/Blinds 3000 3000 Cameron/Schaffer

- 1 hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the
best of my knowledge and belief.
1 further certify that I have complied with 19.15.14.9 (A) NMAC X and/or

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

19.15.14.9 (B) NMAC [, if applicable. Approved By:

Signature: W W’\/G}"

Printed name: Danny J. Holcomb Title:

Title: Agent for Llano Disposal, LLC Approved Date: Expiration Date:

E-mail Address: danny@pwllc.net

Date: 3/1/2018 Phone: 806-471-5628

Conditions of Approval Attached




CURRENT WELLBORE

Re-entered Well
Llano Disposal, LLC
State '4' #1
AP # 30-025-26370
1980' FNL x 660" FWL, UL 'E', Sec 4, T13S, R36E, Lea County, NM

TOC @ 222' (CBL 2/2/18)

GL 3997

Sandstone / Shale 1350 - 2170'

Anhydrite / Salt 2170' - 2257" Light csg joint or DV tool @ 2198' - 2240’

Salt 2257' - 2970'

Sandstone / Shale / Anhydrite 2970' - 3210'
: /9

MLF <—— 7-7/8" OH

40 sx Plug 8170 - 8070’

TOS 2257' (OCD)
40 sx Plug 10600’ - 10500"

BOS 2970' (OCD)

40 sx Plug 12073' - 11973’

40 sx Plug 12970' - 12870

TD 13476’

| Drawing Not to Scale |




PROPOSED WELLBORE

Configured for Brine Well Service
Llano Disposal, LLC
State '4' BSW #1
APl # 30-025-26370
1980' FNL x 660' FWL, UL 'E', Sec 4, T13S, R36E, Lea County, NM

Fresh Water Injection Down Annulus —_—
and FG Tailpipe

TOC @ 222' (CBL 2/2/18)
GL 3997'

Sandstone / Shale 1350 - 2170 : e '
. 3-1/2" Production Tubing (IPC)

Anhydrite / Salt 2170' - 2257' Light csg joint or DV tool @ 2198' - 2240’

Salt 2257' - 2970' 8-5/8" Baker Dual Port Packer set @ ~2300'

Window in 8-5/8" csg cut by Whipstock
2400' - 2410’

8-5/8" CIBP @ 2450' capped w/ 10' cmt
2-718" FG tailpipe landed @ 2900' \

‘Sandstone / Shale / Anhydrite 2970' - 3210'

MLF <—— 7-7/8" OH

40 sks Plug 8170' - 8070’

TOS 2257' (OCD)

MLF
BOS 2970' (OCD) -

40 sks Plug 10600’ - 10500'

MLF
40 sks Plug 12073' - 11973

MLF

40 sks Plug 12970 - 12870’

TD 13476'

[ Drawing Not to Scale |




Sté?mit 1 Copy To Appropriate District State of New Mexico Form C-103
Office

District I - (575) 393-6161 Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Revised July 18, 2013
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 WELL APINO.
District I — (575) 748-1283 - -263
T A e OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION . NP PO

o ; 5. Indicate Type of Lease
District 11l - (505) 334-6178 1220 South St FranClS DI‘. STATE & FEE D
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 -
District IV — (505) 476-3460 Santa Fe, NM 87505 6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM
87505 :

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A
DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH State ‘4’
PROPOSALS.) M
1. Type of Well: Oil Well [[] Gas Well Other - Proposed Brine Well 8. Well Number 1
2. Name of Operator 9. OGRID Number
Llano Disposal, LLC 370661
3. Address of Operator 10. Pool name or Wildcat
P.O. Box 190, Lovington, NM 88260 BSW; Salado
4. Well Location
Unit Letter E ;1980 feet from the North line and 660 feet fromthe  West line
Secti Township 138 Range 36E NMPM

11. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)
3997° GL

12. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK [X]  PLUG AND ABANDON [] REMEDIAL WORK [0 ALTERING CASING []
TEMPORARILY ABANDON ~ [] CHANGE PLANS O COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS.[] P AND A O
PULLORALTERCASING [ MULTIPLECOMPL  [] CASING/CEMENT JOB O

DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE [
CLOSED-LOOP SYSTEM X
OTHER: Prep well to convert to BSW X OTHER: [
13. Describe proposed or completed operations. (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date
of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 19.15.7.14 NMAC. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of
proposed completion or recompletion.

In accordance with discussions with OCD Environmental Bureau, Llano Disposal LLC proposes the following procedure to convert this
well to brine well service after WQCC Discharge Permit approval:

1) MIRU WL, run 8-5/8” CIBP on WL, set at 2450’ capped with 10’ cement via WL dump bailer. RDMO WL.

2) MIRU pulling unit, reverse unit/swivel and Whipstock assembly, NU BOP, unload and tally 2-7/8” workstring, set 2 frac tanks (closed
loop system) and fill one tank with BW. Perform casing MIT to 300 psi for 30 minutes. RIH with Whipstock anchor on workstring,
tag CIBP cement cap at 2440°, set anchor at 2440°, pull workstring.

3) RIH with casing cutter assembly, four 4-3/4” DCs and workstring to Whipstock anchor, mill 10’ casing side window in 8-5/8” casing
at 2400° — 2410°. POH with workstring, DCs, casing cutter, pick up bit. RIH with workstring and bit assembly, drill through salt
to 2920, circulate hole clean. POH with workstring, DCs and BHA.

4) RIH with 8-5/8” Baker dual port packer on 3-1/2” IPC production tubing, set packer at 2300°, land 2-7/8” fiberglass tailpipe at 2900°.

5) ND BOP, hook up wellhead, perform open-hole pressure test to 300 psi for 4 hours. RDMO pulling unit, reverse unit, frac tanks.

6) Circulate FW to test brine service well. Install surface equipment. Begin brine water production.

Re-entry
Spud Date: 1/29/2018 Rig Release Date: 1/31/2018

I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

SIGNATURE WW\/QF TITLE _Agent for Llano Disposal, LLC DATE 3/1/2018

Type or printname  Danny J. Holcomb E-mail address: _ danny@pwllc.net PHONE: 806-471-5628
For State Use Only

APPROVED BY: TITLE DATE

Conditions of Approval (if any):




Holcomb Consultants
6900 Spring Cherry Lane
Amarillo, Texas 79124

March 2, 2018

NMOCD Environmental Bureau
1220 South St. Francis Drive
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Attn: Mr. Carl Chavez

Re: State 4 #1 (30-025-26370)
UL ‘E’, Section 4, T13S, R36E, Lea County, New Mexico

Per the rules and regulations of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, please find enclosed
a copy of NMOCD form C-108 for the above referenced well. This C-108 is being submitted with
a WQCC Discharge Plan Application.

Llano Disposal, LLC, P. O. Box 190, Lovington, NM 88260 hereby submits a form C-108
(Application for Authorization to Inject) to the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking
administrative approval to convert the State ‘4’ #1, APl 30-025-26370, 1980 FNL x 660 FWL,
Unit Letter “E”, Section 4, T13S, R36E, Lea County, New Mexico from a plugged and abandoned
well to a commercial brine service well. The proposed production interval would be the Salado
formation through cased hole completion between 2400’ — 2970’. Injection fluid will be fresh
water from a nearby water well. Anticipated average daily injection volume is 1550 BWPD with
a maximum daily injection volume of 1900 BWPD. Anticipated average injection pressure is 250
psi with a maximum injection pressure of 475 psi. The well is located approximately 1.8 miles
south of Tatum, New Mexico.

No notices of this C-108 application were made since WQCC rules (20.6.2.3108 NMAC) will
determine notice requirements once a discharge plan is considered “Administratively
Complete” by the OCD.

Sincerely,

DT olosn -
Danny J. Holcomb
Agent for Llano Disposal, LLC

Email: danny@pwllc.net
Cell: 806-471-5628




Llano Disposal, LLC
State ‘4’ #1
API # 30-025-26370
1980 FNL x 660 FWL
Unit Letter ‘E’, Section 4, T13S, R36E
Lea County, New Mexico
C108 Application for Authorization to Inject

l.
The purpose of this application is seeking administrative approval for authorization to convert the State
‘4’ #1 from a plugged and abandoned well to a commercial brine production well. This C-108 application
is submitted in conjunction with a WQCC discharge plan application.

1l
Operator: Llano Disposal, LLC
Address: P.O. Box 190, Lovington, New Mexico 88260
Contact Party: Marvin Burrows phone: 575-631-8067 email: burrowsmarvin@gmail.com

Il.
Well Name: State ‘4’ #1
APl Number: 30-025-26370
Location: Unit Letter ‘E’, Section 4, T13S, R36E, Lea County, New Mexico
Operator: Llano Disposal, LLC OGRID: 370661
Proposed Formation: BSW; Salado (Pool Code: 96173)
Please see Exhibit “A” for additional well data.

V.
This is not an expansion of an existing project.

V.
Please see Exhibit “B” for lease map.

VI

There is one offset well located within the 1 mile Area of Review. It was drilled in 1967 as a Wolfcamp
test and was plugged and abandoned in 1969. See Exhibit “C” for a 1 mile AOR map, offset well list and
offset wellbore diagram.

VII.
1. Anticipated daily injection volume — 1550 BWPD with a maximum of 1900 BWPD.
2. System will be closed. It will include a brine station and brine will be trucked out.
3. Anticipated disposal pressure: Average 250 psig, Maximum 475 psig.
4. Please see Exhibit “D” for fresh water analysis of water injected for brine production.

VIil.
The proposed injection interval is the Salado (salt) formation between 2400’ - 2970’.




Llano Disposal, LLC
State ‘4’ #1
API # 30-025-26370
1980 FNL x 660 FWL
Unit Letter ‘E’, Section 4, T13S, R36E
Lea County, New Mexico
€108 Application for Authorization to Inject

IX.
Proposed Completion Procedure: After drilling out cement plugs from surface to 2500, circulate out
mud laden fluid, fill casing with water, run CBL, CNL and caliper log from 3292’ to surface and submit to
OCD for review. If approved, set an 8-5/8” CIBP on wireline at 2450’ capped with 10’ of cement. Cut a
window in the 8-5/8" casing at 2400°-2410’, drill through salt to 2920’. Run a dual port 8-5/8” packer set
at 2300’ with 2-7/8’ fiberglass tail pipe landed at 2900’ and 3-1/2” IPC production tubing to surface. No
stimulation will be performed. Note: Depths for casing window, packer and tailpipe were agreed upon
during consultations with OCD personnel after log evaluations.

X.
Copies of any logs performed will be submitted to OCD.

XI.
NM OSE records indicate that there are 32 fresh water wells located within a nine square mile Area of
Review. See Exhibit “E” for OSE data base query and water sample test results on two of these wells.

Xil.
Available geological and engineering data have been examined and no evidence of open faults or
hydrological connection between the proposed salt formation and any underground sources of drinking
water has been found.

XMl
This C-108 is for OCD general use. No notifications of this C-108 have been made. Notifications will be
made per WQCC rules (20.3.2.3108 NMAC) following OCD determination that the proposed associated
discharge plan is “Administratively Complete”.

Danny J. Holcomb Wafr«/&’

Agent for Llano Disposal, LLC

Date: 3/‘2/10[ 8




Llano Disposal, LLC
State ‘4’ #1
API # 30-025-26370
1980 FNL x 660 FWL
Unit Letter ‘E’, Section 4, T13S, R36E
Lea County, New Mexico
Well Data

Adobe Oil & Gas Corporation drilled and abandoned this well as a Mississippi test in 1979.

Drilled 17-1/2” hole to 382’, ran 13-3/8” 61# K-55 surface casing to 382’, cemented with 420 sacks
cement. Circulated cement to surface.

Drilled 11” hole to 4590, ran 8-5/8” 32#/28#/24# K-55 intermediate casing to 4589’, cemented with
1900 sacks cement. Circulated cement to surface.

Drilled 7-7/8” hole to 13476’, performed multiple DSTs and ran logs, plugged and abandoned as a dry
hole. Set 40 sack cement plugs as follows:

Plug #1 12970°-12870°
Plug #2 12073’-11973’
Plug #3 10600’-10500
Plug #4 8170’-8070’
Plug #5 5300’-5200’
Plug #6 4650-4550’
Plug #7 1800’-1700°
Surface Plug 30’-surface
Reported
Formation Tops Depths (ft)
Anhydrite 2200
Salt 2257 (OCD)
B. Salt 2970 (OCD)
Yates 3100
San Andres 4506
Glorieta 5980
Tubb 7420
Abo 8172
Wolfcamp 9600
Cisco 10590
Canyon 10905
Strawn 11315
Atoka 12072
Mississippi 12975

EXHIBIT “A”
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CURRENT WELLBORE

Re-entered Well
Llano Disposal, LLC
State '4' #1
API # 30-025-26370
1980' FNL x 660' FWL, UL 'E', Sec 4, T13S, R36E, Lea County, NM

TOC @ 222' (CBL 2/2/18)

GL 3997

Sandstone / Shale 1350’ - 2170’

Anhydrite / Salt 2170’ - 2257 Light csg joint or DV tool @'21 98' - 2240'

Salt 2257' - 2970'

MLF <— 7-7/8" OH
40 sx Plug 8170' - 8070'

TOS 2257' (OCD)
40 sx Plug 10600' - 10500'

BOS 2970’ (OCD)

40 sx Plug 12073’ - 11973

40 sx Plug 12970' - 12870'

TD 13476’

| Drawing Notto Scale |

EXHIBIT "A"




PROPOSED WELLBORE

Configured for Brine Well Service
Llano Disposal, LLC
State '4' BSW #1
APl # 30-025-26370
1980' FNL x 660" FWL, UL 'E', Sec 4, T13S, R36E, Lea County, NM

Fresh Water Injection Down Annulus —_—
and FG Tailpipe

TOC @ 222' (CBL 2/2/18)
GL 3997"

Sandstone / Shale 1350 - 2170
3-1/2" Production Tubing (IPC)
Anhydrite / Salt 2170' - 2257" Light csg joint or DV tool @ 2198' - 2240'

Salt 2257' - 2970 8-5/8" Baker Dual Port Packer set @ ~2300'

Window in 8-5/8" csg cut by Whipstock
2400' - 2410'

8-5/8" CIBP @ 2450' capped w/ 10' cmt
2-7/8" FG tailpipe landed @ 2900' \

Sandstone I Shale / Anhydnte 2970' 321 0' :

MLF <— 7-7/8" OH

40 sks Plug 8170 - 8070'

TOS 2257 (OCD) e

BOS 2970' (OCD) 40 sks Plug 10600' - 10500"

MLF
40 sks Plug 12073' - 11973'

MLF
- 40 sks Plug 12970' - 12870"

TD 13476'

[ Drawing Not to Scale |

EXHIBIT "A™
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Llano Disposal, LLC
State ‘4’ #1
API # 30-025-26370
1980 FNL X 660 FWL, UL ‘E’, Sec 4, T13S, R36E
Lea County, New Mexico
Lease Map 1 Mlle Area of Rewew
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Llano Disposal, LLC
State ‘4’ #1
API 30-025-26370
1980 FNL x 660 FWL, UL ‘E’, Sec 4, T13S, R36E
1 Mile Area of Review

ORS00 W03 L U . 8

EACEN e e o

128]

a,
Y T B3 p Lt By

36E

30-025-26370.3995 1

05 04 03
30-02 5\03664
@
3
b4
3530-025:3 488
30-025-29247
31‘ %
6[33 4
10
08 09 10

Source — NMOCD GIS Map

EXHIBIT “C”




Llano Disposal, LLC
State ‘4’ #1
API # 30-025-26370
Offset Wells Located within 1 Mile Area of Review

There is only one offset well within the 1 mile AOR.

UL, Sec, T,R APl Well No. Well Name TVD Operator Status
B-5-13S-36E 30-025-22310 State ‘F’ #1 10500" | Superior Oil Company | Plugged and abandoned 1969

This well was drilled in 1967 as a Wolfcamp test. It was plugged and abandoned in 1969. See page 9 for a
current wellbore diagram.

EXHIBIT “C”




OFFSET WELL CURRENT WELLBORE
P&A
Superior Oil Company
State 'F' #1
API# 30-025-22310
660" FNL X 2130' FEL, UL 'B', Sec 5, T13S, R36E, Lea County, NM

Drilled 1967
Plugged 1969

P&A Marker

All Depths KB 10 sx cmt plug @
KB 4016 30'-surface
GL 4001

25 sx cmt plug @
15" Hole 368'-323'

11-3/4" 42# H-40 Csg g
Set @ 350"

Cement to surface: yes
25 sx cmt plug @
1451'-1392'

Cut/recover 8-5/8" csg @
1423'

Est Salt Section
2300'-3020'

Top Yates 3028'

T <T—— TOC @ 3250' (TS)

Top Queen 3839

Top San Andres 4453

11" Hole / :

8-5/8" 32# J-55 Csg
Set @ 4500'
Cement to surface: no

25 sx cmt plug
4540'-4454'

25 sx cmt plug
5156'-5014"

Cut/Recover 5-1/2" csg
@ 5066

Top Drinkard 7369'

25 sx cmt plug

/ 10380'-9870'

:é_,,_———— TOC @ 10000

<—— Perfs 10362'-66'

e w w me o m e

Top Wolfcamp 9639'

7-7/8" Hole R e
51/2" 17#J-55Csg —— D' @10500"
Set @ 10500
Cement to surface: no

Drawing Not to Scale

Salt section in Brine Candidate Well is 2257' - 2970'

EXHIBIT "C"




New Mexico Office of the State Engineer
Water Column/Average Depth to Water

{A CLWESSE in the {R=POD has

POD suffix indicates the  been replaced,

POD has beenreplaced  O=orphaned,

& no longer serves 3 C=thefileis {quarters are 1=NW 2=NE 3=8W 4=SE)

) ™ B i s i L s B8 ﬁﬂm ,;
. % oaa . ::__; mm Water

Pmm - ﬁoﬁeﬁasmcamﬁyﬁiiaisea'fwsmg X *? . Well Water Column

L 00118 PODS L LE 31332125 BE 655248 35?8294*@

L 00118 POD4 R L LE 31332125 3E 655246 3678204

L 00118 PODS L LE 31332125 3BE 655246 3¢78204' @ 112 30 a2

L 00130 POD4 L LE 31332125 36E 655248 3678204° §

L 00155 POD3 L LE 11332125 36E 855246 3678404 @ 138 48 20

L 01316 L LE 22232 125 36E 656830 3W7E317° @ 50 25 25

L 01485 L LE 24432125 6E 6566850 W7e1 @ 75 43 a2

L 02863 L LE 22232125 36E 656830 679317 @ 72 5 47

L 03422 L LE 44433125 36E 0858260 3677037 p 100 o4 %

L 04084 L LE 22232 125 36E 656030 3678317 @p 75 55 20

L 05163 L LE 2 132 125 36E 655736 3678206° g 107 32 75

L 05675 L LE 22232125 3BE 656630 3w@7037° @ 70

L 08823 L LE 32 125 36E 655057 3678506 §p 90 38 52

L 07205 L LE 1132 125 36E 655333 36Tet00 @ 75 40 a5

L 07500 L LE 11132125 3BE 655232 3670208" @ 85 4D 45

L 07800 L LE 34432125 3BE 656450 3e7701° @ 71 18 53

L 08000 L LE 13 32 125 38E 655347 3678305' @ 126

L 08015 L LE 33132125 3BE 655230 3678606° @ 140 48 o4

L 08263 L LE 43 32 125 3BE 656756 3677000° @ 107 48 58

L 08470 L LE 34232125 3BE 656446 2678715° @ 60 24 45

L 10214 L LE 4 32 125 3BE 656350 3BTBAT P 121

L 10313 L LE 2232 125 3BE 656540 3670218° @ 105 28 77

L 11521 L LE 11132125 36E 655232 367e208° @ 100 42 58

L 13776 POD1 L LE 31232125 36E 0655088 3670143 120 35 85

*UTM location was derlved from PLSS - see Halp

The data is fumished by the NMOSEASC and Is accepled by the reciplent with the expressed understanding that the OSENASC maks no waraniies,
expressed or impiled, conceming the accuracy, compisteness, refiabiity, usability, or sultabliity for any particular purpose of the data.

1465/18 1203 PM o WATER COLUMN/ AVERAGE
EXHIBIT “D DEPTH TO WATER
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Record Count: 24 ’
PLSS Search:
Section(s): 32, 33,34

Township: 125

Range: 38E

EXHIBIT “D”

11

Awverage Depth to Water:

37 feet
18 fest

B84 fest




New Mexico ©Office of the State Engineer
Water Column/Average Depth to Water

{A CLWEEESS in the {R=P0OD has
POD suffix indicates the been replaced,
POD has been replaced O=orphaned,

& no longer serves a C=the fileis  (quarters are 1=NW 2=NE 3=SW 4=8E}
water right file_} t‘:!osed} {qusrtm are sma&est w0 iaargesi} {Mﬂ&‘% um n mﬁ%&rs} {In feei}
.. & aae mp&a Depth Water
*"mmmsawsnu secTws Eng X Y  Well Water Column
L LE 111090 135 38E 656805 36?3108'& 113 80 33
L 00180 L LE 21305 138 3BE 855273 sa?aaa?'ﬁ 108
L 0D180 S L LE 33105 135 3BE 655208 3&77989*% a5
L 00200 POD4 L LE 11205 135 3BE 656083 3677704* ﬁ
L 00200 POD4 R L LE 11205 135 3BE 656083 3677704 @
L 00327 R L LE 11108 135 36E 655286 3676082° i 28
L 00327 POD2 L LE 44108 135 2BE 655805 3575486" & ag
L 00800 R L LE 21308 135 38E 655500 3675278 @ 112
L 00800 POD3 L LE 21308 135 38E 655500 3675278" g 122
L 00800 S L LE 4 14 08 135 3BE 655800 3674077" @ 150 5D 100
L 07827 L LE 2 1 05 135 36E 655762 3677508" 45
L 08081 L LE 2 2 D8 135 36E 656504 3678002* é 80 45 15
L 09850 L LE 2 1 08 135 36E 655780 3675000° 85

Average Depth to Water:r 55 feet
Minimum Depth: 45 feet
Maximum Depth: 80 feat
Record Count: 13
PLSS Search:
Section{s): 3.4, 5,8, 8, 10 Township: 138 Range: 38E

*UTH location was derived from PLSS - see Help

The data is furnished by the NMOSE/ISC and is accepted by the recipient with the expressed understanding that the OSE/SC make no warranties,
expressed or implied, concerning the accuracy, completeness, reliability, usability, or suitability for any particular purpose of the data.

175418 12:02 PM — WATER COLUMN/ AVERAGE
EXHIBIT “D DEPTH TO WATER
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Fresh Water Well Test Results

CARDINAL
=% L _aboratories

PHONE (575 393-2326 © 101 £ MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM BR240

Analytical Results For:
LLANG DISPOSAL, LT Project: TATUM BRINE Reported:
125 W. ST. ANNE Project Number: SE CORNER OF TATUM 28-Mov-17 1718
HOBBS N, 88240 Project Manager: MARVIN BURROWS
Fax To: NONE

EAST FRESH WATER WELL

H70311B-01 (Water)
- 4 _
Analyie Besult M. = Elnits Diltion  Barch Amalyst Analyzed Method Notes
Cardinal Laboratories
Alkalinity, Bicarhanate 260 S0 mgfl i THOWS AC HNaya17 3
Alkalmity, Carbonate <100 100 mgfl. t THOTS AC HNave1T el
Chloride* 580 4.00 mgil 1 THO01 AT HRNav=l7  4500-CLB
Conductivity* 825 100 uSkom i 7ikE001 AC HavalT 1201
pH® 63 0,100 pi Units t T AC 10Navel7 1504
Sulfate® 140 50 mgl 25 THON AC Nave17 3754
TDS* 418 500 mp/l. 1 THGE09 AC 10Nava17 16001
Alkalinity, Total® 164 4.00 me/L. ! THET0S AC HNavel T 3ol
Green Analvtical Laboratories

TYotal Recoverable Metals by 1CP{E260.7) _
Caleinm® 751 1.00 mgfl. 0 R711128 DA I7Nawl7  EPAZORT
Magnesium* 166 106 mgll. 0 B7IZE DA §TeNowel T EPA00.7
Potssism® <100 106 mglL. i BTII2R IDA PlNowa7  EPAZORT
Sodium® 61.2 100 mg/l. o B7IHR A 1TRavelT  EPATORT

Cardinal Laboratories *=arcredited Analyte

FUASE WOTD caisley s Denagee. Codaaly Rty =& dert's scksta wwly T ¢ el aing, whether e b omne o B, atel be B 10 B aewon pad By sl RY ey M deiew, Sy Gosm Bx neigwes =
avp tHen Chae MAMMesr BT be Selrwd wsbed whe s @ Wiy #w seosbad by Cudeed aitis tey 38 des afwe cowiske of De o mplobls s o s el Cawdibel te Bol B bvidenssl o cowmgueeil Sewgs
Mml-—mg--mudm-nﬂmmwuum“cmmuuxmuumnmmmepwmém»
s s

- bervas. Tosis reget il it =

- - -
E D g T P o e

3

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

EXHIBIT “D”
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Fresh Water Well Test Results

CARDINAL

L&abaratc::rsﬁag PHONE (575) 393-2326 © 101 £ MARLAMD © HOBES, NM 88240
Analytical Results For:
LLANG DISPOSAL, LIC Project:  TATUM BRINE Reported:
125 W. ST. ANNE Project Mumber: SE CORNER OF TATUM 28-Now-17 17:18
HOBBS NM, 88240 Project Manager: mmn BURROWS

Fax To: NONE

WEST FRESH WATER WELL

HT783118-02 (Water)
- ‘
Analyts Result MDL =y Linits Ihiwicn  Bach Amalyst Analyzed Method Notes
Cardinal Laboratories
Inorganic Compounds
Alkalinity, Bicarbonate 268 500 mg/l. i THOWS AC i0Navs17 310
Alkalmiry, Carbonate <}.00 1.00 mgfl. i THOTE AC MNaw=17 3nl
Chloride* 560 400 mgfL 1 THI0601 AC WNavel7 4300010
Conductivity* 647 LOG uSfem i THI01 AC fay=17 1201
pli* i 0106 p Units i Titton AT [Nova1T 1501
Salfate* 163 o mEl 25 741093 AC ONave1T 3754
Ths* 344 5.00 mg/L ¥ THOR8 AT HNays17 160.1
Adkatinity, Total* 168 4.00 mgil. H THOWS AC HhNavl7 3l
Cireen Analytical Laboratories
Total Recoverable Metals by ICP{E200.7)
Caleigm* 282 100 g/l 0 B8 A ET-Naved7 EPAZORT
Magnesium® s .00 gl 0 BT JDA 1TNowel?  EPA2DDT
Potassiom® <130 16t mgfl. i B IDA 1TNavel7  EPAZORT
Sodigm* 397 100 mefl. 10 BT DA TNovel7  EPADT
Cardinal Laboratories *sAceredited Analyte
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Llano Disposal, LLC
State’4’ BSW #1
Discharge Plan

Attachment Index

Attachment Description
A Overview Map of General Area — USGS Topo Map of Area (Small Scale)
B USGS Topo Map of Area (Large Scale)
C Aerial Photo with Ground Water Monitor Welis
D 1 Mile Area of Review with Oil/Gas Wells and Fresh Water Wells
E Brine Well Location Site Plan
F Brine Station Site Plan
G USGS Drainage Map of Project Area
H Plugging Records for Offset Wells Within the 1 Mile Area of Review
I NMOCD Drilling, Comp, P&A Records for State ‘4’ #1
J Water Analysis Test Results on Area Fresh Water Wells
K Emergency Contingency and Response Plan
L Schematics for Brine Station and Brine Well Location
M Area Geology Map and General Lithology
N Cross-sections of Geologic Structure at State ‘4’ #1
0] FEMA Flood Plain Map of Project Area
P Subsidence Monument Design and Installation Procedure
Q Public Notice for Onsite Sign Posting
R Public Notice for Offsite Posting (Lea County Courthouse)
S Public Notice Letters to Adjoining Property Owners, SLO, Mineral Lessee
T Public Notice in Lovington Leader Newspaper




State ‘4’ #1
API # 30-025-26370

Discharge Plan Attachments

Attachment A — Small Scale Topo Map
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State ‘4’ #1
API # 30-025-26370
Discharge Plan Attachments

Attachment B — Large Scale Topo Map
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State ‘4’ #1
APl # 30-025-26370
Discharge Plan Attachments

Attachment C — Aerial Photo with Ground Water Monitoring Wells
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State ‘4’ #1

APl # 30-025-26370
Discharge Plan Attachments

Attachment D — 1 Mile AOR with Qil/Gas Wells and Fresh Water Wells
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State ‘4’ #1
APl # 30-025-26370
Discharge Plan Attachments

Attachment E — Well Location Site Plan

N

A

Pipeline to Brine

Station
(Buried)

State '4' #1
Wellhead

Fresh Water Line
from Water Well

N

~ 300 Feet

Surface Owner — Llano Disposal, LLC
P. 0. Box 190, Lovington, NM 88260
Drawing Not to Scale

\4

~ 150 Feet
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State ‘4’ #1
APl # 30-025-26370
Discharge Plan Attachments

Attachment F — Brine Station Site Plan

B ]Eadhen Be&r{ Witﬁ SyntheUc Liﬁer
75'x120'x 3
(minimum 4800 bbl capacity)

~ Storm Water Run-on Berm

1000 BBL
FG Tank
Brine

500 BBL
FG Tank
Catch/Flush

y_ar?'l 1
Light Light

eul ulelq dwng

Truck Traffic

Yard
] Light
Truck Traffic

Truck Loading Concrete Pad

Loading (32' X 80" X 1') with 20" X 20" X 55' Grated Sump

Freéh Water

Pipeline

Brine Well
1000 BBY - o
FG Tank T
Brine ~ Brine Pipeline
S 1000 BBL
o FG Tank
5 Brine o P
2 Office / Storage P
=
3
@

1884 00

Valves
750 Feet

Surface Owner — Llano Disposal, LLC
P. O. Box 190, Lovington, NM 88260
Drawing Not to Scale




State ‘4’ #1
APl # 30-025-26370
Discharge Plan Attachments

Attachment G — USGS Drainage Map of Project Area
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There are no USGS defined drainage basins in the project area. The topography is

generally sandy and grass covered. Most of the area is drained via playa lakes as

indicated by the map above. There are no established streambeds in the area.

Lea County, New Mexico




OFFSET WELL 30-025-22310

BB, OF COPICS ALLRIVED Fore ©+103
- ) Supersedes Old
DISTRIBUTION : o L4102 and CeJ03
SANT A FE ) NEW MEXICO OlL CONSERVATION COMMISSION Effmctive {453
FILE ' :
.5.05.5. ? I fa. Indicate Type of Lesse
LAND QFF(CE N S T ! Stote E} Fee Q
GPERATOR . 5, State Ol & Gas Lease No.
k=191
SUNDRY NOTICES AND_REPORTS ON WELLS N N
00 NOT uNe THE !» !'ﬁ!!ﬁ FOR FROMOS nEy BECKE TO A DIFFERENTY RESERY LN,
AL TFABPLISATION ihau PRl uwma t: 817 mn 5\.,&% PROPLTALS, ] % h
L 7. Undt Agresment PMame
S 1 wELL oTmine
2. MNome of Cperator &, Farm or Lease Hame
The Superior 0il Company State "P"
3. Addrags of Cparalor 2, Well No.
P. 0. Box 1900, Midland, Texas 79701 1
4. Looatton of Well 10, Fiald and Pool, or Wildoat
LHIT LEYTLR .....mg csies— 4 “3 FEETY FRORM THE Mm LINE AMT MW FLEET FROK t‘m {“’1{ \\:
B SDR— L P 1 33 1] \-,,vw TOWHSHIP 13“ AAKGE 3‘4 W, \\\\\\\\\\
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\‘\\\\\\ 1%, Elevatlon {Show whether OF, BT, GR, ete.) ' 12, Cemr!y
& \ 4016 XB, 4001 Gm
i6, )

Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other i}ata

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT CF:
1 r““'}
PERPORM REMETIAL wonk || PLUG AND ARANDON REMESIAL WORS ) ALTIRING CASING L
TEMPOMARILYE BEAMDON COMMENEE ORILLING OPNE, PLUG AND AGANDONMEXT &]
PLLL DX ALTER CARING LM CHARGE PLANG ym}i SARING TERT ANG CLMENT IOB
. e
DTHER o e
GEHLR e — 1 g

17, Descrioe Propased or Completed Operstions (Clearly state all percinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed
woek} SEE RULE 1108, ' .

3-6,7,6~69 Moved in and rigged up Casing Pullers, Inc., Rig #1. 7Filled hole with wad laden fluid.
Spotted 25 sacks El Toro ragular cement over 5-1/2" casing perfs at 10,090-10,09'. Top
of cement at 9870', Welded pull nipple om 5-1/2" casing.

3~9,10-69 Shot 5-1/2" casing at 5066'. Pulled and recevered 5093' of 5-1/2" casing.

3-11-69 Ran 2-7/8" tubing to 5156'. Spotted 25 sacks Kl Tero regular cement across 5~1/2" esg
stub at 5066'. Top of cement st 5014°'., Pulled wp to 4540 & spotted 25 sacks El Toro
regular cement across bottem of 8-3/8" casing at 4300'. Top of cement at 4454'. Pinished
pulling out of hole with tubing.

3-12,13-69 Cut off 11-3/4" casinghead 4' below grewnd level. Welded on 8-5/8" pull nipple. Shot

8-5/8" casing at 1423'. Pulled and recovered 1A34' of 8-5/8" casing. Ran 2-7/8" tubing
to 1451"' and spotted 25 sacks Kl Toro regular cement across B-5/8" casing steb at 1423°.
Top of cement at 1392. Pulled tubing wp to 368' and spotted 25 sacks K1 Tero regular
cement across bottom of 11-3/4" casing st 350'. Top of cement at 323'. Pulled eut of
bhole with tubing. PFlaced 10 sacks of K1 Toro regular cement in top of 11-3/4" casing.
Welded 1/2" steal plate mn 11-3/4™ casing with dry hole marker extending 4-1/2" above
ground level. Hole filled with med laden flwid. Well ,luud and abandoned 3-13-§9,

18, 1 heredy certify that the information sbove Is true and complete to the best of my knowledgs snd belisef,

L

_O.V.Sivage ... Preduction Enginesr _ are_March 27, 1%9

BICRED

TITLE ” GATE

ATTACHMENT H

APPRDYED BY

CONDITI OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:




OFFSET WELL CURRENT WELLBORE
P&A
Superior Oil Company
State 'F' #1
API# 30-025-22310
660" FNL X 2130' FEL, UL 'B', Sec 5, T13S, R36E, Lea County, NM

Drilled 1967 P&A Marker
Plugged 1969

All Depths KB 10 sx cmt plug @
KB 4016 30'-surface
GL 4001'

25 sx cmt plug @
15" Hole 368'-323'

11-3/4" 42# H-40 Csg

Set @ 350" o
Cement to surface: yes
25 sx cmt plug @
1451'-1392'

Cut/recover 8-5/8" csg @
1423

Est Salt Section
2300'-3020"

Top Yates 3028’

R — __|\

|
-

ST TOC @ 3250' (TS)

Top Queen 3839

Top San Andres 4453’

25 sx cmt plug
11" Hole / 4540'-4454"
8-5/8" 32# J-55 Csg
Set @ 4500° 25 sx cmt plug

Cement to surface: no 5156'-5014"

L ]
- jl Cut/Recover 5-1/2" csg

@ 5066'

Top Drinkard 7369'

25 sx cmt plug

/ 10380'-9870'

L. Toce 10000

<—— Perfs 10362'-66'

Top Wolfcamp 9639

]
]
L]
5
]
[}
]
[
n
B
[}

7-7/8" Hole :
" ——
5-1/2" 17# J-55 Csg

Set @ 10500°
Cement to surface: no

Drawing Not to Scale

Salt section in Brine Candidate Well is 2257' - 2970"

ATTACHMENT H




CURRENT WELLBORE

Re-entered Well
Llano Disposal, LLC
State '4' #1
API # 30-025-26370
1980' FNL x 660" FWL, UL 'E', Sec 4, T13S, R36E, Lea County, NM

TOC @ 222' (CBL 2/2/18)

GL 3997

Sandstone / Shale 1350' - 2170"

Anhydrite / Salt 2170' - 2257 Light csg joint or DV tool @ 2198' - 2240'

Salt 2257' - 2970

70" - 3210

MLF 7-7/8" OH

40 sx Plug 8170' - 8070

MLF

-—, 40 sx Plug 10600' - 10500'

MLF

TOS 2257' (OCD)
BOS 2970' (OCD)

40 sx Plug 12073' - 11973

40 sx Plug 12970' - 12870'

TD 13476'

| Drawing Not to Scale |

Attachment |
Drawing Not to Scale




PROPOSED WELLBORE

Configured for Brine Well Service
Llano Disposal, LLC

Fresh Water Injection Down Annulus
and FG Tailpipe

GL 3997

Sandstone / Shale 1350’ - 2170'

Anhydrite / Salt 2170' - 2257'

Salt 2257' - 2970

Window in 8-5/8" csg cut by Whipstock
2400' - 2410'

2-7/8" FG tailpipe landed @ 2900’ \

Sandstone / Shale / Anhydrite 2970 - 3210'
Anhydrite / Gypsum 3210'-4100'

TOS 2257' (OCD)
BOS 2970' (OCD)

State '4' BSW #1

API # 30-025-26370
1980' FNL x 660" FWL, UL 'E', Sec 4, T13S, R36E, Lea County, NM

——2

MLF

MLF

MLF

MLF

TOC @ 222' (CBL 2/2/18)

3-1/2" Production Tubing (IPC)

Light csg joint or DV tool @ 2198' - 2240'

8-5/8" Baker Dual Port Packer set @ ~2300'

8-5/8" CIBP @ 2450' capped w/ 10' cmt

40 sks Plug 4650' - 4550' :

<— 7-7/8" OH

40 sks Plug 8170' - 8070
40 sks Plug 10600’ - 10500'

40 sks Plug 12073' - 11973

TD 13476’

40 sks Plug 12970' - 12870"

Drawing Not to Scale |

Attachment |
Drawing Not to Scale
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APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK
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Adobe 01l & GCas Corporation

i

3. Apgewes 1

1100 Western United Life Building, Midland, TX 79701
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22, Apprew. D Lorn will wlse

July 25, 1979

PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENT PROGRAM

___SIZEDF RCLE 1 5125 OF CASING | WEIGHT PER FOOT | SETTING SEP < ToAcks oF covens EST. Top

17 1/2 | 13 3/8 , 48 35&'} ; 350 | Sirface

Fa | 8 5/8 24-28-32 4,525 1400 ' __Surface

7 7/8 i 51/2 17 & 20 13,450 ’ 500 {10,000
Blowout preventors: 10"-900 series doublecate w/blind rams & pipe rams
Bydril (Bag type)
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PRI WMEA el Wike Wwha/MEBENV M 11N o™ ¥ 001074

WELL LOTATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION P * T

AL dlatences muat e from Ove oxter Soomdariss of the Section.

5 Marm Twi0%
Superseder £-]78
Effpctlve 5L

30-025+26370

Leperraioe ledane wall No.
ADOBE CIL & GAS CORPORATION STATE "4" I
Unit Laetres Section Townsnlp Aange County
ngn & 13-S 36-E LEA
AStanl Feoioge Losstion of Well:
1880 ot from 1he NORTH Snm o 560 feet bom e WEST .,
&M‘;mi ey, Frodushy Feresuoe el | Detizmied Acrease:
3007 M ISSISSIPIAN WILDCAT 320 P

1. Qutline the screage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks ov the plat belaw,

2. If more thas ose Jease is dedicated to the well, ontline each and identify the owneeship thereof (both as 1o working
interest and rovalty).

3. If more tham ome lense of difierent ownership is dedicsted to the well, have the intercsts of all owners beea coasoli-
dated by communitization, anitizatien, force-pooling. ete?

[ Yes

LS—

T Ne

If answer is “na’” list the owners and tract deseri
thie form il necessary.)

If answer is *‘yes!” tvpe of consolidation

ptioas which Bave actually been consclidated. (Use ceverse side of

No ailowable will'be assigned to the well ustil all interests bave been consolidated (bv communitization, unitization,

sicm.

forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until & non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-~

/

e

A

,.fff’”’i , // /

rd

7

!
f’j
S

Iy
#

S

: . ; . E

ADOBE/OIL. & GKS CORPORATION
A

staTe 0 L sv’/
rd

I
fix‘
|
!
1

P,

& &
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S
»,

CERTIFICATION

! herwby certify thet the information com
| taiped hersim is true ond complate 1o the
bust of my knowledos ond belief,

i
H
H

g
g, a4 454 -

HNese

M. D. Rogers

Proaition

Vice President

Company
Adobe Oil & Gas Corporation

Lae

July 6, 1979

i haveby cartify that ihw wwil locotion
srown on thiz pi;s.vﬂu pioreed fram field
mores of seveal turvers mode by me ar
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'f 4 ”
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£ 330 sa0 S E3IZC 1SS0 TREC IMD 38540 2000 NS4 1080 858 3 : T it Lk

Attachment I




Wik, DF LORILA BLLLIVED

SHETRIBUTION

SANTA PR NEW MEXICO OlL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

FiLE

14.8.49.5,

LAND OFFICE
SPERATOR

30-025-26370

Form Cei03

Supersedes Old
£-102 and £e]03
Effective |4~8%

Sa, Indicats ‘:"‘kym of Lacse

Btate Fan {:}

S, State Oll & Gos Lease Mo,

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS

15-4436

MY NAT GBE THIS FOURM FOR PRGPOSALY TO DRILL SR 1O OKAPEN DR SLRS BALE TO A DIPFFERUMY BRESSRvSIR,
UEE CTAPRLICATION FOH BERMIT 'Y (FONM ©1017 FOR SUls pmmﬁg.,s
. O
wELL

a3

WLl OYHEE-

7, Unit Ageewment Name

s Mame ot Lgerator

§, Faim ar Lease Tiome

Miohe 0O K State 4"
3. Acdrens of Cpetatss 4, Well Mo,
, T 7970 1
4. Louston of #ell 30, Fisld ond Pool, or Nlidear
SwiT LETTER E 138{} FEEY FROM THE m LINE AuD 56{} FLLT FROm | Iﬁl . .
owE west LINE, SECTION . o TEMASHER i3-8 BARGE 36-E e PR ' ' : :
N ' ' BN N
\ 15, Elevation (Show whesher DF, RT, GR, 2tc.) 12, County
M P NN

in.
HOTICE OF INTENTION TO:

oy

-

a

PLUS AND Aassloy D REMEDIAL WwoRE

O

PENF 0N REMED AL MORY Ej

H

TEMPORARILY LRANDDN CEMENEL OMILL NG QPME,

PrLl Ok ALTER ZaSisy CHAKSEL PLAnS SABING TEST ARD CLuERT 88

DTHEN

Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data
SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:

BLTE®ING CTABIKG

PLUG ARD ABARDIsMINY

£ 0o

4

BIRER

17, Descoibe Propased or Completed Operaticos (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinens daters, including =5 timated date of sterting any Droposed

work] 3EE AULE 1103,

Spudded 17-1/2" hole @ 11:30 a.m. 8/1/79.

cemented w/420 sx Class "C" cement w/1/4% flocele/sx w/2% CaCl.

a.m. 8/2/79. Cut off, nipple up & tested BOP, head & csg

Drld 11" hole to 4590' & ran 109 jts 32#, 28%, 244 8-5/8"

w/L700 sx Howoo Lite w/l0# salt w/1/4# flocele w/34

gggég Cement circ., POB 6 a.m. 8/9/79. Cut off, nipple up & tested
¢ Ok,

K~55 csg &

Set 382 of 13-3/8" 61% K~55 csg @ 380" KB &
Cement circ. POB 12:15
to 1000%# for 30 min, ok.

set @ 458%9', Cenented

Gilsonite/sx + 200 sx Class "C" w/2%

m:m&csgtﬁ

18, 1 nereny cenify thal the informetion above is trus and complels to the best of my kaowledge and belief,

10/3/79

SATL

- B /2},’;
FiemEs ﬁ% (é““m‘i/ Bi}'i Owens TITAE &gﬁw

Orig, Signed M4

TITLE

~O0T -9 1974

xermauen & ” jersy s%m
COMNIMTIONS OF APBROVAL, 1¥ m 2' m

Attachment I




L mG. BF CHMILS RELIINTD
' LISTRIBUTION

U sANTA FE

FiLE Pk
U548 5, | i
LAND DFFICE :
GPERATOR

30-025-26370

Farm C=03
Supersedes Oid
£o502 and =103

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION Effoctivm [-£-8%

5o Inaleate Type 21 Lovse
Siate Foe ¢

3, Stote DIl & Lias Leass Mo,

L.G. 4456

B2 RaT LY "'ﬁ%‘! SRS

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS

#ONALS TR DEILL {9
SE TTABFLICATION FOR PEHwIY o

BACA TH & DIFFERINT BEsinvaia.
ﬁau =i FEN sm:a PRGESTELS, |

Cla H
L i,”

s ol ;p&tﬂ!tz!

GhS
ML

Q?ni#

T, Unit Agreement Nome

dry

Adcbeﬁxl&ﬁasibrpcmtm

£, Frem or Lease iame

State "4"
. Addrsns ol Operame %, Wall Plo.
3.163 Western United Life Bldg., Midland, T™X 79701 1
4, Location of ¥eil 12, Fielid and Posol, or Wildear
LPuit LEITTER M...EE:‘ 1’983 FLEY FROM THE mm&ws kﬁg,.,ﬁ&mf%__m PLET PHOM mmm
%
»_%m Ling, SZLTI0N 4 FoORHER 2 ’1'3‘{; RARER . 35“’3 B Eaa, \\

\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

15, Slevetion {Show whether OF, BT, GR, e}

3997 GL

12, County

\\\\

Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Narure of Notice, Report or Gthex Data

HOTICE OF INTENTION TO:

BLAPORA BERED A, NOWE D

n

FEMPBORAAILY ABARDOR

FULL DB ALTEM TaAwisg

BYLR

SUBSEQUENT REPQART OF:

BLUS AND ARINSON ; BEMEI AL S 0RE

=

BLUS ARG ABANDOHMENT {E

5

i
i ALERRING CARING
s
COMMERCE SR tuLink SPmE. Pad
SABING TESY MNT CEMENT JOB |

orwen__DST ;ﬁ__”____lﬁq

LHARZE B ANE

0l [

17, Descrine Draposed of Completed Opneestisss /0 Jearly staie afl pessineat derailz, and give pertinent dotes, {nsiuding earivared date »f srarting anv aropozan

work) SEE RULE 1703

9/21/79

shexr of oil or gas.

DST #1 12,985-13,235' Upper Mississippian — Toock 15 min preflow w/very weak blow,
1 hr ISI, 1 hr FF w/very weak blow, 4 hr FSI.

Recoverad 380°' drlg fluid w/no

IFP 435-483%, ISTP 879%#, FFrP 439-483#, FSIP 17464.

9/25/79 Drld to T 13,476 & ran DLL & CNL-Density logs. Prep to PSA.
9/26~27/79 GIH open ended w/DP. Set cement plugs as follows:
40 =x Class "H" 12,970-12,870°,
5300-5200", 4650-4550', 1800-1700°.
Set 10 sx plug @ surface.

12,073-11,973", 10,600-10,500°',

8170-8070",

Cut off wellhead & installed marker.

L8, I nerehy cenify that the information sbove iz tras snd complete 1o the best of @y knowliedge and balief,

- ﬁéia {:&Z«-—a

rTITL €

Engineer

10/4/79

TAYE

APPROVED BY &

e OILT 184 MSPRrrar
Attachment I

CORCITIONS OF ASPROVAL, IF AnNY:
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WO, BF CAMIRE RECKIVID Forme O 105
DISTRIBUTION o
danTare NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION el rel]
; :
- WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT AND LOG Wm Ty T,
LAND OFFICE ) L.C. 4456
SFERATOR 30-025-26370 \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\%
(o YTrE BF WELL
?:;;, :?ss (X oy m FTHEN
b TYFE OF COMPLEYION &, Farm or Lecas Nems
WLW %‘ WK PLUG . ‘ . . -
v:g.& — aven ﬁtt?m@ sALA g sTBER - waﬁ%m 4
Adcobe 0il & Gas Cczrpaz:atxm 1
I AdEe s Bl Oraraior 0. Fisid and Beazﬁ & Wilaeat
_1igo0 Wa:stern Unitad Life Bldg., x:ilazxi, ™ 79701 Urdesigna
%, Locotion of Well
UBIT LLTTER E LECATED 1988 FLEY FROM ¥NI‘. RERE BND it mriesian. FEEY FR \\
THE mt LERE OF SEC. 4 TWE, }‘3.5 AREE. 36 ] §§ § é: §§ §. §§§§§ g%\b\ \\ {I% \\\\‘\\\\\
15, Dot Spudded 1B Dete T, Amached | 17, Date Compl. [R#My to Prod.} | 18, Elevaticns (DF, RKB, RT, GR, #te. )} 19, Elev. Cashinghead
8/1/79 8/24/79 dry 3897 GL
20, TeAnl Depth 21, Plug Deck T.D. 22, 1f Multiple Compl., How | 23, Intervms | § PGy Tocis | Cble Toois
13,476 dry - | 0-13,476 |

74, Produstng Intarvai(sl, of 1his compleiion — Top, Bottom, Hams

15, Wes Directlonal Survey
Svide

No
3%, "’t‘%ﬁmﬁ: nd Gther Logs Run 27. Was Wail Corad
DLL/CNL/Density NO
T ' CASING RECORD (Report all swings sef in wall)
CASING SIZE WEIGHT LB.JFT, OEPTH SET HOLE SIZE CEMENTING RECORDO AMOUNT MULLED
T3~1/8" a1 380 17-1/2 | 420 sx C1 C w/2% Cacl 0
g-5/8" 24,28,32 4550 | 1700 sx Lite + 200 sx C1I C 0
29, LINER RECORD 0, TUBING RECORD
SIZTE TOF BOTTOM SACKS CEMENT SCREENR SIZE SEPTH SET PACKES SEY

31, Fectorotion Record (Intervel, size snd samber;

dry

32.

ACID, SHOT, FRACTURE, CEMENT SQUEEZE, ETC.

DEPTH INTERVAL

AMOUNT AMD KIMD MATERIAL USED

33, FRODUCTION
Dot Fisat Production Production Msthod (Flowing, yos lift, pumping — Size ond type pampf Weil Storns (Prod. or Shut=in)
Dry
Dats of Teat Hours Testsd Choke Size Prod*n. For il — Bbi, Gas - MCF Water — Obl. Goan — 01l Fotis
Tost Pwrlod
R e
Flow Tubing Proess. Caning Pressurs Caicnéal:d i Gil - B, Gan ». MCF Water — Bbl. Ol Grawity — AP! fCarr,}
Howr Rets
W

T4, Diapoaition of Gas [50id, used for fuel, vented, etrod

Twet Wiinessed 3y

35, List of Attechoments

Ptk )
SIGNED W TiTee _ Engineer

38, § hereby certify that the information showm on both sides of this form (s true and complete to the best of my knowledye and belizd

oxre _10/4/79

Attachment I




INSTRUCTIONS

30-025-26370

This form is o be fled with the spproprists Distist Qlfice of the Uommission not loter thon 20 days atter the completion of amy newly-delled or
despaned wall. 1t shall be cooompuonied by one copy of il sisciles ond sadic.asvily logs res on the well ond o sumemcey of all special tesis cone
docted, including drll stes tests. All depihs reported sholl be messured depthe. In the cone of divectionatly dritied wells, trus wartical depths shall

atate fond, whers aiz coples e required. See Ruje 1104,

alsa be reported For multiple completions, [tems 30 thuough 34 shall be reposted for 2och zone, The fons 1s to be fied In pintuglicate sicwpt on

T
T.

T Cisco (Boogh6y ....l0,.530. T.

INDICATE FORMATION TOPS IN CONFORMANCE WITH GEDGRAPHICAL SECTION OF STATE

Southeastern New Mexico
Anhy m T. Canyon 10,905
Baly 232 T. Strawn 11,318
Salt T Awoke..12,072
Yates__ 3100 T. Miss._....12.975
T Rivers T, Devonian
Quren T. SBilurian
Grayburg . L. Montova
Sen Andres AS06 T Simpson
Gloriets B98N0 T. McKes
Paddec) T. Elleshurger
Blinebry T. Gr Wash
Tubb 2420 T. Graite
Drinkoed T. Delaware Sarnc
Abo R122 T. Bone Springs
Wolfcamp ... 9800 T
Penn. .. T

FORMATION RECORD (Attoch odditiond sheets if necessary)

Northweslem New Hexico
T. O Alaro T, Pemn BV
T. Kirtland-Froitland ; T. Pean ¥
T. Pietared Cliffs T. Pemn "DV
T. ClHf House T. Leadville
T. Menefee T. Hadisasn
T. Point Lookout T. Elbert
T. Monacos T. Melracken
T. Galiup T. Ignacio Qeete "
Baze Greenhorn T. Granite
T. Dakota T
T. Momisen 1.
T. Tadiltc g ot
T. Entrads T
T. Wingate T.
T. Chinle ko
T. Permian 3 g o
T. Penn 4 i 1

Fram To Tﬁﬁ:' Formation Feom To Ti‘:‘:? Pormwation
] 1350 sard, shale, & redbeds .
1350 2200 sard & shale
2200 3100 anhydrite & salt
3100 3210 sand, shale, & anhydrite
3210 4100 anhydrite & gypsum
4100 { 4500 lime, dolo, & anhydrite
4500 5400 dolo
5400 53980 dolo & lime
5980 7420 dolo
7420 7550 shale :
7550 8170 dolo, shale w/trac anhydmite
8170 9600 dolo I
3600 10,590 lime & shale )I
10,5901} 12,070 lime, dolo, & shale
12,9751 13,473 lime & shale
REDEIy o
OaT -8 . :
C.C.D. nossh, oFrc .

Attaéh‘ment I




CARDINAL

Lﬁbmr&tc}r;%g PHONE (575} 393-2326 ® 101 E MARLAND ©° HOBBS, NM 88240
Analytical Results For:

LLANO DISPOSAL, LLC Project: TATUM BRINE Reported:

125 W. ST. ANNE Project Number: SE CORNER OF TATUM 28-Nov-17 17:15
HOBBS NM, 88240 Project Manager: MARVIN BURROWS

Fax To: NONE

Sample ID Laboratory ID Matrix Date Sampled Date Recelved

EAST FRESH WATER WELL H703118-01 Water 07-Nov-17 13.00 0B-Nov-17 14:45

WEST FRESH WATER WELL H703118-02 Water 07-Nov-17 13:00 08-Nov-17 14:45
Cardinal Laboratories *siccredited Analyte

FAEARE ROTE Uesliny we Deessges.  Owdrels Sesilty asd diev's schabe wesly K sy chin ahieg, sdether Seeed b maine o i, sl be loewd @ B amoun ped By clet S aeeles A deww, Peiziy e I wmgligwes
Ay e caae ahetneas Sell b Seeed sshad el awls @ wieg ae sosbed by Caclwl setie ey 06 dam sfar comgietion of B oaplobis awdcs I e svers Bell Coeel Se Bl o laccewnd of cosmquesiil | Suge
m‘mmmmmumuusmmuuhmnmcmmuua*aamshmmu”ﬁud%u
cisien i benex Gpos 55y oF tha S0 stabnd. iy 2 the mevgien asdind Bioee. E 3 atge i Bl ikt ween sposteal of Cartival Labensionss.

Celey D. Keene, Lab DirectorfQuiality Manager

Attachment J
Page 1 of 3




“CARDINAL
8 _aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 © 101 E. MARLAND ® HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

LLAND DISPOSAL, LLT Project: TATUM BRINE Reported:

125 W. ST, ANNE Project Number: SF CORNER OF TATUM 2B-Nov-17 17115

HOBBS NM, 88240 Project Manager: MARVIN BURROWS

Fax To: NONE
EAST FRESII WATER WELL
H783 11801 {Water)
R?m, ing : )
Analyie Result MDL mit Units Thlution  Hatch Anlyst Aralyzed Method Notes
Cardinal Laboratories
ic 5
Alkalinity, Bicarbanate 200 S0 mgfL 1 THOTS AT E0-Navs17 1
Alkalinity, Carbonate <}.00 LoD mgfl. i THOE AC 10Nave17 31
Chloride* 8R4 4.00 g/l 1 7H0601 AC H0Nenal 7T 4500CLA
Conductivity* 825 100 uSfom t TiH001 AC FilNowa]7 130.1
phi* 763 6.100 pil Uniss 1 FiEO0L AC 10NavalT7 150.1
Ruifate® 140 250 mgfl. 25 TIIO9D3 AC 09Navel7 375.4
Ths* 418 500 mg/l. i THOS0 AC H0Nawel7 1601
Alkatiuity, Total® 164 400 mafl. i T AC BNyl 7 LI
Green Analvtical Laboratories
Total Recoverable Metals by ICP (E200.7)
Caleivm* 75.1 106 mgfl. 0 BTIHIZR A 17:Nav<l7  EPA2ORT
Magnesinm® 16.6 100 mg/l. i B7HIZS DA 178awl?  EPA200.7
Potssium® <160 10.0 mgfl 0] 7R oA [TNav=17  EPAZORT
Sodium* 61.2 0.0 mgfl. 0 a7 DA 17:Kaw=17  EPATOGT
Cardinal Laboratories *shAcoredited Analyte

FIASE ROTE:  debiliey ang Decesges. Cmdraly Gedle; wd derss sciods oty b sy chin sisg sheter Bsed I U o ey, shel be B B B muoant ped By clewt fr amsbpess A chwew, rvtaley toowe fr segigwes
e okme atebomer Sul b Seewd wadead ke wate W vty and sewivad by Calissdl witde Hiesy (M des sfer copgieie of O agdodds ek o et dall Tedbed e bGP bodenl o onegueid Seauge
mmmmmnim-mﬁmmn“am“wmmuusmuamuummwmwscst-u
e e ahak] e my o 14 ctburaia, by 15 the semgias ienified wen. ol BaTAE i o8 1

e o e -
PV SR o N oSN
=

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

Attachment J
Page 2 of 3




(‘CARD!NAL

L._.Eﬁ.b@ re:atc:;mgsg PHONE (575} 393-2326 ® 101 £ MARLAND ® HOBES, NM 88240
Analytical Results For:
LLANG DISPOSAL, LIC Profect: TATUM BRINE Reported:
125 W, ST. ANNE Project Number: SE CORMER OF TATUM 28-Nov-17 1715
HOBBS NM, 88240 Project Manager: MARVIN BURROWS
Fax To: NONE

WEST FRESH WATER WELL

HT03118-02 {Water)
Cardinal Laboratories
Inorganic Campounds
Adkalinity, Bicarbonate 65 500 mpfl i THaTS AU TleNavs1T ing
Alkalinity, Carbonate <1.00 LoB mefL i THOMNS AC HNav17 310,
Chloride* 566 4.00 mg/l i Tiio661 AC HiNawal7 45000750
Conductivity® 667 100 uSifom H 711001 AL H0aNav=17 1201
ph* 794 4,100 il Units i Fioal AL HNov=17 1503
Sulfate™ 183 piti] gl 25 THRD AC {HNavalT 3754
TDS* 344 .00 mg/l. 1 FHER0S AC 10Nayel T 1601
Aldkalinity, Total* 168 400 mpfl H THOGS AC HeNovel7 KIiER]
Green Analytical Laboratories
Total Recoverable Metals by 1CP (E280.7)
Caleiam® 87 .00 mg/l 1o BT DA ITNovel7  EPAZORT
Magnesium® 1.5 1.00 mefL 1 i b DA PTNow=lT  EPAZO0LT
Potsssium® <i0.0 T 1] mgfl. o BTNIZE IDA i Tadioreel 7 EPATODTY
Sodlium® n7 100 mgdl. L] B7IHI2E IDA IT-Nawl7  EPAZO0T
Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

FUASE ROTD: ety e Deoeges.  Coslealy M0ty wd diet't sxhabs sy Br sey chiy wibag atette deeed 0 oomno @ o, shel be D B ancose g Gy chew dr asdlees. O e, Mol o B mgRncs =
¥y sher chse oatmewr stul be fewd webed wslem madh oWty o secsbad by Demlied wiSn teny (O das b oorgimion of e sxlobls svas.  Boro went Sl Codeel e bni By bodkebd o0 conmcRseiE Swgs
ndadeg, sefesr Bmtaron, Babes Rarngibes, e of wem o s o pelz hooesd iy dleel, afltess o whiing mx of o mlea wm Tw pwizwees of e swwom hemader by Cexivel noedes of wwdw sx
chairs i ¥ arly 15 11 seTehm Ui ¥0es. wawg o fy e =]

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

Attachment J
Page 3 of 3




Llano Disposal, LLC
State 4 #1 Brine Operations
Emergency Contingency and Response Plan

Location of Facilities:
Both the State ‘4’ Brine Well #1 and the Tatum Brine Station are located approximately 2.4 miles south of Tatum,
New Mexico via SH 206 then east on caliche road. See attached map.

Facility Latitude Longitude UL,S,T,N

State ‘4’ BSW #1 33.2225075° -103.3154755° E-4-13S-36E
Tatum Brine Station 33.2226212° -103.3170283° E-4-13S-36E
Emergency Response Agencies | Emergency Direct Number
Tatum Volunteer Fire Dept 911 575-398-3473
Lovington Fire and EMS 911 575-396-2359
Lea County Sheriff's Dept 911 575-396-3611
New Mexico State Police 911 575-392-5588

Llano Responder Cell Phone Home Phone
Marvin Burrows — Fac Mgr 575-631-8067
Darr Angell - Owner 575-704-2777 575-396-4418

Reporting Agencies Phone

NMOCD - Santa Fe 505-476-3440
NMOCD — Hobbs (Emergency Cell) 575-370-3186
National Response Center 800-424-8802
EPA Region 6 Emergency Response 214-665-6428
Chemtrec 800-424-9300

Materials Stored or Transferred Onsite Location of Anticipated Leaks/Spills
Fresh and brine water (Non-hazardous) Brine station inside secondary containment, concrete

loading pad, pipelines, and at brine well

Contaminated Soil (Non-hazardous) Sealed drums at brine station
Trash (Non-hazardous) Trash bins at brine station

Leak/Spill Prevention Actions

Brine water storage tanks have a synthetic liner secondary containment and level controls

Concrete loading pad has curbs and an automated concrete sump

Buried brine polyethylene pipeline will be pressure tested annually to insure mechanical integrity

Containment and Clean up Actions

1) Incidental drips, leaks and spills will be picked up routinely and placed back into the system or in waste
containers by the facility operator.

2) Releases of more than 5 bbls of brine water or 1 bbl of waste outside secondary containment will be handled per
the Emergency Procedures/Notification listed below.

Emergency Procedures and Notification

1) Assess the situation (if it is safe to do so) and notify Llano Supervisor for assistance and additional personnel, if
needed. Stop the leak/spill as directed by the Llano Supervisor (if it is safe to do so).

2) Notify one of the Emergency Response Agencies noted above if there is a life threatening situation.

3) Provide assistance to Emergency Responders and/or Llano Supervisor.

4) Barricade any spill area to protect the public, if necessary and if it is safe to do so.

5) Llano Supervisor will direct all available resources to stop, contain and mitigate the emergency situation.

6) Llano Supervisor will notify NMOCD District Office by phone and form C-141 for brine spills <25 bbils.

7) Llano Supervisor will verbally notify NMOCD Director (Santa Fe) for brine spill >25 bbls.

Attachment K

Posted Date -




Llano Disposal, LLC
State 4 #1 Brine Operations
Emergency Contingency and Response Plan

Emergency Response Map

Hwy 149 (Sartin Rdl) e :
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Attachment K
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Llano Disposal, LLC
Proposed State ‘4’ BSW #1 and Tatum Brine Station
UL ‘E’, Section 4, T13S, R36E
Lea County, New Mexico

Attachment L — Schematics

Lea County, New Mexico

Note: The entire 40 acre unit letter will be fenced off with a minimum of 4 strands of barbed wire.
There will be a road opening at the state highway ROW fence line.




State ‘4’ #1
API # 30-025-26370
Discharge Plan Attachments

Attachment M — Area Geology

BROADHEAD and SPEER

State ‘4’ #1
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State ‘4’ #1

API # 30-025-26370

Discharge Plan Attachments

Attachment M — General Stratigraphy

Stratigraphy of the Northwest Shelf of the Permian Basin

PERIOD EPOCH | FORMATION | GENERALLITHOLOGY| APPROXIMAT
Dewey Lake Redbeds/Anhydrite 200-400
Ochoan Rustier Halite 100
Salado Halite/Anhydrite 1000
Tarnst Anhydrite/Dolomite 200
, Anhydrite/Dolomite Y
Yates y&nhydfim 200
Seven Rivers Dolomite/Anhydrite 500
; Sandy Dolomite/
Guadalupian Queen Anhydr?xeiﬁandstane 200-500
Dolomite/Anhydrite/
) Grayburg Shaiefﬂandsgcﬂe 300
Permian
San Andres Dolomite/Anhydrite 1500
Glorieta Sandy Dolomite 100
Paddock
: Blinebry | Dolomite/Anhydrite/
Leonardian | Yeso T Sandsmnye 1500
Drinkard
Dolomite/Anhydrite/
Abo Shale 1000
Wolfcampian ' ‘Wolfcamp Limestone/Dolomite 0-1500
Virgilian Cisco Limestone/Sandstone 0-1250
Missourian Canyon Limestone/Shale
Pennsylvanian mg‘i;m Strawn Limestone/Sandstone 0-750
Atoxan gend Limestona/Sandstone 0-1250
forrowan TAGITOW /Shale 12
Mississippian - Limestone/Shale 0-800
Devonian = )
S f (-1200
YT Y ey Dolomite/Chert
Upper Montoya Dolomite/Chert -400
Ordovician Middie Simpson Lemesio&igaendswne 0-200
Lower Ellenburger Dolomite 0300
{ambrian e Sandstons Sees

Stratigraphy of the Horthwest Shelf of the Permian Basin. General litholegy and approxdimate stratigraphic thickness for
each formation are indicated. Modified from Pranter {1999} by Cabrera-Garzon, Raul, 2001, Ph.D., Thesis {2001]

Redrawn by Massir Alnaji, 2001

Source: Pranter (1999).




State '4’ #1
Northwest to Southeast Cross Section
Attachment N

4000 : _u@uomma BW

3500
3000
2500
2000

1500 )
936 800

1165
1000

500

30-025-29029 30-025-22310 30-025-26370 30-025-23077
UL N, Sec 32 UL B, Sec 5 ULE, Sec4 UL J, Sec 11

® Dolomite @ Yates Anhydrite/Salt = Salado, Rustler, Surface




State '4"' #1
Southwest to Northeast Cross Section
Attachment N
4000 Proposed BW

3500

3000

2500

2000

1500

820 , 800
809 : 915

1000

500

427 499

30-025-2173 30-025-03664 30-025-26370 30-25-25660
UL E, Sec 17 UL L, Sec5 UL E, Sec 4 UL A, Sec 35

® Dolomite i Yates Anhydrite/Salt 2 Salado, Rustler, Surface




State ‘4’ #1
APl # 30-025-26370
Discharge Plan Attachments

0.5 miles

Attachment O — USGS Drainage Map of Project Area




State ‘4’ #1
API # 30-025-26370
Discharge Plan Attachments

Sectional Rod Monuments

Berntsen

Survey Markers

Monument Design

Monument Installation Procedure

SLEEVED ROD
MONUMENT WITH
FLOATING SLEEVE

iaE s S
| 7€ s i
- AN .- A 12 inch (300 mm) hole is augered to
* » oA
- BT . a depth of about 3 1/2 feet (1050 mm).
« LR bl e
R E : = ) : 2 z
= L L
. . oAy 2 oy
..»“’ ,’;"
. & s ® -
tg"“ I -
N e o *
a‘q!’: e,
i a
R s et
N ' * \-:
- gan b
peel =
. s ] .
it Etagt,
. S s
- S LT S
b §‘-
i
!

The rod monument is driven into the
ground, a section at a time, to
refusal’, The top of the last rod should
‘be about 6 inches (150 mm) below the

~ surface, “See page 15

Attachment P — Subsidence Monument Rod Design and Installation Procedure




State’'4’ #1
API # 30-025-26370
Discharge Plan Attachments — Attachment Q

Public Notice

Leqgal notification for 2’ X 3’ (min) signage per Water Quality Control Commission Requlations 20.6.2.3108.B.1 NMAC

Llano Disposal, LLC, 783 highway 483, Lovington, NM 88260, Mr. Darr Angell has filed an application with the
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (OCD) to install and operate a Class Il brine well and brine station.

The new brine station will be located approximately 500 feet east of this sign. A detailed
description and map of the proposed facilities are hereby attached below.

Brine wells are wells completed into salt formations for the purpose of solution mining the salt to create brine
water. Fresh water is pumped into deep salt zones thereby producing concentrated salt water called “brine
water”. This brine water is used in the oilfield primarily for drilling and completion operations. It is anticipated
that brine water will be produced at a rate of less than 1900 barrels per day with a total dissolved concentration
of 320,000 mg/I (primarily NaCl). Groundwater in this area is present at depths of approximately 40 — 80 feet.
The concentration of total dissolved solids in this groundwater is generally about 400 mg/l. The permit requires
that the brine well and associated operations must be constructed and operated in a matter that will not
adversely affect groundwater quality.

The New Mexico Qil Conservation Division (OCD) will accept comments and statements of interest regarding
this application and will create a facility-specific mailing list for persons who wish to receive future notices.
Interested persons may contact:

Environmental Bureau Chief
Oil Conservation Division (OCD)
1220 South Saint Francis Drive
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505
Telephone: 505-476-3440
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Laminated Attachments (8-1/2” x 11” ea) Posted to Bottom of Sign

Page 1 of Detailed Notification

Page 2 of Detailed Notification

Map of Area of Review

Uano Disposal, LLC. (Mr. Darr Angell), 783 Highway 483, Lovington, NM 88260 has submitted an
application to the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (NMOCD) forinstallation and operation of a
Class lil brine well to be located in Unit Letter E of Section 4, Township 13 South, Range 36 East (Lat
33.2225075°, Long. -103.3154755°), Lea County, New Mexico. The brine injection well is located
approximately 1.8 miles south of Tatum, New Mexico or0.4 miles south-south-east of the intersection of
State Highway 206 and County Road 149 {Sartin Rd)

The application proposes to produce fresh water from a water source well to be drilled in Unit Letter E of
Section 4, Township 13 South, Range 36 East (Lat. 33.222287°, Long. -103.315707%), Lea County, New
Mexico. Fromtime to time when brine is needed, the fresh water would be transported via a buried

ol pipeline 110 feet i tothe brine well. The freshwater would be
pumped down the wall's casing to an approximate depth of 2400 feet to 2300 feet below ground level at a
rate of approximately 40 - 120 GPM and a normal operating pressure of 200 to 250 psig. The maximum
allowable surface injection pressure would be 475 psig. Dissolution brine water (NaCl} would then be
produced up the well tubing to surface

The produced brine water would be metered then transported via a second buried polyethylene pipeline
approximately 135 feet west to three 1000 barrel fiberglass storage tanks at the proposed Tatum Brine
Station located in Unit Letter E of Section 4, Township 13 South, Range 36 East {Lat. 33.222475°, Long. -
103.315918%), Lea County, New Mexico. This brine station is located approximately 1.8 miles south of
Tatum, New Mexica or 0.4 miles south of the intersection of State Hwy 206 and County Road 149 (Sartin
Rd). The brine water would be transferred/scld by delivery into water trucks on a concrete oading pad
with containment curbing and a sump fo prevent spills. There would be a synthetic liner and secondary
containment undemeath the brine storage tanks. All of the above listed infrastructure is located on
private land owned by the applicant.

Brine water is used in the oil and gas industry to supply concentrated salt water (i.e. brine water) with a
total di d ion of ap 320,000 mgfl and a density that is 20% higher than fresh
water. Typical brine water is 10 pounds per gallon {ppg) with the increased weight due to dissolved NaCl,
Heavy brine water is essential in preventing blow-outs in high pressure gas wells and prevents loss of
circulation when drilling through salt zones typically found in southeastern New Mexico,

The brine well will be designed to produce approximately 13 million barrels of brine water over a 20 year
hfe period. The anticipated cavem radius will not exceed 150 feet. The well has been located on prvate
land and provides a minimum of 2500 feet separation from any significant features, such as houses,
water supplies, buildings, schools. businesses, etc.

Groundwater possibly affected by an unintentional spill orleak is located at a depth of approximately 40—
80 feet below ground level. Typical groundwater in this area has a total dissolved solids concentration of
approximately 400 mafl. According to the Office ofthe State Engineer, average water well depths in the
area are 107 feet below ground level. The brine facility will be designed and permitted to have no

i i water i to the surface or ace forthe ion of

The brine station will have a concrete loading pad fortrucks and will have a synthetic liner underneath
tanks areas to prevent any spills or leaks from reaching the ground surface. The brine well will have
cemented casing and tubing strings to protect groundwater.

The owner and operator of the proposed facility will be:

Liano Disposal, LLC
783 Highway 483
Lovington, NM 88260

Comments and inquiries about the application may be directed to Liano Disposal, LLC ¢/o Mr. Danny
Holcomb at 806-471-5628 or email danny@pwilc.net Mr. Holcomb s a consultant to Liana Dispasal,
LLC providing assistance obtaining the regulatory permits for this project

The New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (OCD} will accept comments and statements of interest
regarding this and will create a facility-specific mailing list for persons who wish to receive
future notices. Persons interested in obtaining further information, submitting comments or requesting to
be on a facility-specific mailing list for future notices may contact:

Environmental Bureau Chief
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
1220 South Saint Francis Drive
Santa Fe, New Mexica 87505
Telephone: 505-476-3440
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Notificacion Aviso

Notificacién legal de 2' X 3' (min) sefalizacion por Reglamento de Comisién de Control de Calidad de Agua
20.6.2.3108.B.1 NMAC

Llano Disposal, LLC, 783 Highway 483, Lovington, NM 88260, Sr. Darr Angell ha presentado una solicitud con el Divisién
de Conservacion de Petroléo de Nuevo Méxicano para instalar y operar asi una salmuera de clase Il y estacion de la
salmuera.

La nueva estacion de salmuera sera situados aproximadamente 500 pies este de este signo. Una
descripcion detallada y un mapa de las instalaciones propuestas por este medio se unen por

debajo.

Pozos de salmuera son pozos completados en formaciones de sal con el propésito de la solucién de mineria de la sal
para crear agua de la salmuera. Agua dulce es bombeado en zonas profundas sal tal modo produciendo concentrado
agua salada llamado "agua de la salmuera". Esta agua de la salmuera se utiliza en el campo petrolifero principalmente
para operaciones de perforacion y terminacién. Se prevé que se produciran salmuera agua a una velocidad de menos de
1900 barriles por dia con una concentracion disuelta total de 320.000 mg/I (principalmente NaCl). Agua subterranea en
esta area esta presente en aproximadamente 40 a 80 pies de profundidad. La concentracion de solidos totales disueltos
en esta agua subterranea es generalmente cerca de 400 mg/l. El permiso requiere que la salmuera bien y asociados las
operaciones deben ser construidas y operadas en un asunto que no afectara negativamente la calidad de las aguas
subterraneas.

El Division de Conservacion de Petroléo de Nuevo Méxicano se aceptan comentarios y declaraciones de interés respecto
a esta aplicacién y creara una lista de correo de instalaciones especificas para las personas que deseen recibir futuras
notificaciones. Las personas interesadas podran en contacto con:

Jefe de la Oficina Ambiental
Divisién de Conservacion de Petroléo de Nuevo Méxicano
1220 South Saint Francis Drive
Santa Fe, New México 87505
Teléfono: 505-476-3440
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Laminado los archivos adjuntos (8-1/2 "x 11") publicado a parte inferior de la sefial

Pagina 1 de notificacion detallada Pagina 2 de notificacion detallada

Mapa del area de revision

Uano Disposal, LL.C.{Sr. Darr Angell}, 783 Highway 483, Lovington, NM 88260 ha presentado
solicitud para La Division de Co de Petroléo de N Béxi {NMCCDjparalain
y operacion de una clase il de la salmuera bien que se encuentra en la unidad letra E dela sec
municipio de 13 sur, gama 36 Oriente (Lat. 33.2225075°%, Long. 103.3154755%), Condado Lea, b
México. Lainyeccién de salmuera es bien situados aproximadamente 1,8 millas al sur de Taturr
Méxica 0 0.4 millas sur-sureste de lainterseccion de estado Hwy 206 y County Road 148 (Sartir

La apticacién propone producir agua fresca de unafuente de agua a ser perforado en unidad le!
laseccion 4, municipio 13 sur, gama 36 Oriente (Lat. 33.222287°, Long. -103.315707°), Condac
Nuevo Méxica. Devez en cuando se necesita salmuera, el agua dulce transportarse a través de
tuberia de i enterrada 110 pi ste ala salmuera bien. Et agua
bombea al pozo de cubienta a una profundidad aproximada de 2400 pies a 2900 pies debajo de
suelo aunatasa de aproximadamente 40-120 GPM y una presion normal de 200 a 250 psi.Laf
de inyeccidn superficial permisible maxima seria 475 psig. Agua de disoluddn salmuera (NaCl)
se produciria por el bien de [atuberia a la superficie.

El agua de la salmuera producida se mide ent porunatuberia de

segundo aproximadarnente 135 pies al peste atres bamil 1000tanques de almacenamiento det
vidrio en la estacion T ubicado en Edelasecciond, m
13 sur, gama 36 Oriente (Lat. 33.222475°, Long.-103.315918"), Condado Lea, NuevaMéxico. t
estacidn de sal 3 situado: { 1,8 millas al sur de Tatum, Nuevo México
millas al sur de lainterseccion de estado Hwy 206 y County Road 149 (Sartin Rd). El aguadela
salmuera seria transferidofvendido por entrega en camiones de agua sobreuna almohadilla cor
de contencion de carga de cemento v un coleclor de aceite para evitar derrames. Habria unfon
sintético y contencién secundaria debajo de los tanques de almacenamisnto de fa salmuera. To

lista anterior enterrencs privados propiedad de la demandante,

Aguade la salmuerase utiliza en el aceite y la industria del gas para suministrar concentrado s
(es decir, on ] total de i 320,000 mgAyu
densidad que es 20% mayor de agua dulce. Salmuera tipica esta 101ibras por galdn con ef aurr
peso debido a MaCl disuelto. Agua de salimuera pesada es esencialen |a prevencion de salidas
enpozas de gas de alta presiany previene la pérdida de circulacion durante 1a perforacionatra
zonas de sal suelen encontradas en el sureste de nuevo Meéxico.

Bienla sall e it producir aproxi 13 miliones de barriles de salrug
durante un periodo de vida de 20 afios. El radio caverna anticipada no excederd de 150 pies. El
ha situado en terrenos privados y un minimo de 2500 pies de separacién de las caracteristicas

tales 4 de agua, edificios, escuelas, empresas, etc.

Agua subterrdnea posiblemente afectado porun derrame accidental 0 escape se encuentra a una
profundidad de aproximadamente 40— 80 pies debajo de nivel del suelo. Tipico agua subterrénea er
esta drea tiene una cancentracion de sélidos disueltos totales de aproximadamente 400 mg/. Segun
oficina delingeniero de estado, profundidades bien media del agua en la zona son 107 pies debajo ¢
nivel del suelo. Lail iondela disefiaday puede notener contaminantes intencic
deagua ala i i la ionde las aguas
estacion de salmueratendrd una plataforma de carga de cemento para camiones ytendra un
revestimiento sintético debajo de dreas de depositos para evitar cualquier vertido o derrame acciden
dellegar ala superficie de latierra. La salmuera bien habremos cementado carcasa ylubos cadenal
para protegerlas aguas subterraneas

El yoperador de lainstalac sera:

Llano Disposal, LLC

783 Highway 483

Lovington, NM 88260
Comentarios y corisultas sobre la 30 den ser dirigidas a idonLiano Disposal, LLC ¢
$r. Danny Holcomb en 808-471-5628 o por correo electronico danny@pwic.net. Et Sr. Holcomb es
consultor para proporcionar asistencia de Liano Disposal, LLC obtener los permisos reglamentarios ¢
este proyetto.
La Divisi6 Ci ion def éode Nuevo Méxicano se aceptan comentarios y declaracione

interés respecto a esta aplicaciony creara unalista de correo de instalaciones especificas para las
personas que deseen recibirfuturas notificaciones. Puede contactar alas personas interesadas en
obtener més informacion, enviar comentarios o solicitar estar en una lista de correo de instalaciones
especificas para futuros avisos:

Jefe de la Gficina Ambiental
Division de Conservacién de Petroléo de Nuevo Méxicano
1220 South Saint Francis Drive
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505
Teléforio: 505-476-3440
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Public Notice

Legal notification for offsite Public Notice per Water Quality Control
Commission Regulations 20.6.2.3108.B.1 NMAC

Llano Disposal, L.L.C. (Mr. Darr Angell), 783 Highway 483, Lovington, NM 88260 has submitted an
application to the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (NMOCD) for installation and operation of a
Class llI brine well to be located in Unit Letter E of Section 4, Township 13 South, Range 36 East (Lat.
33.2225075°, Long. -103.3154755°), Lea County, New Mexico. The brine injection well is located
approximately 1.8 miles south of Tatum, New Mexico or 0.4 miles south-south-east of the intersection of
State Highway 206 and County Road 149 (Sartin Rd).

The application proposes to produce fresh water from a water source well to be drilled in Unit Letter E of
Section 4, Township 13 South, Range 36 East (Lat. 33.222287°, Long. -103.315707°), Lea County, New
Mexico. From time to time when brine is needed, the fresh water would be transported via a buried
polyethylene pipeline approximately 110 feet northeast to the brine well. The fresh water would be
pumped down the well's casing to an approximate depth of 2400 feet to 2900 feet below ground level at a
rate of approximately 40 - 120 GPM and a normal operating pressure of 200 to 250 psi. The maximum
allowable surface injection pressure would be 475 psig. Dissolution brine water (NaCl) would then be
produced up the well tubing to surface.

The produced brine water would be metered then transported via a second buried polyethylene pipeline
approximately 135 feet west to three 1000 barrel fiberglass storage tanks at the proposed Tatum Brine
Station located in Unit Letter E of Section 4, Township 13 South, Range 36 East (Lat. 33.222475°, Long. -
103.315918°), Lea County, New Mexico. This brine station is located approximately 1.8 miles south of
Tatum, New Mexico or 0.4 miles south of the intersection of State Hwy 206 and County Road 149 (Sartin
Rd). The brine water would be transferred/sold by delivery into water trucks on a concrete loading pad
with containment curbing and a sump to prevent spills. There would be a synthetic liner and secondary
containment underneath the brine storage tanks. All of the above listed infrastructure is located on
private land owned by the applicant.

Brine water is used in the oil and gas industry to supply concentrated salt water (i.e. brine water) with a
total dissolved concentration of approximately 320,000 mg/l and a density that is 20% higher than fresh
water. Typical brine water is 10 pounds per gallon (ppg) with the increased weight due to dissolved NaCl.
Heavy brine water is essential in preventing blow-outs in high pressure gas wells and prevents loss of
circulation when drilling through salt zones typically found in southeastern New Mexico.

The brine well will be designed to produce approximately 13 million barrels of brine water over a 20 year
life period. The anticipated cavern radius will not exceed 150 feet. The well has been located on private
land and provides a minimum of 2500 feet separation from any significant features, such as houses,
water supplies, buildings, schools, businesses, etc.

Groundwater possibly affected by an unintentional spill or leak is located at a depth of approximately 40 —
80 feet below ground level. Typical groundwater in this area has a total dissolved solids concentration of
approximately 400 mg/l. According to the Office of the State Engineer, average water well depths in the

1
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area are 107 feet below ground level. The brine facility will be designed and permitted to have no
intentional water contaminants discharged to the surface or subsurface for the protection of groundwater.
The brine station will have a concrete loading pad for trucks and will have a synthetic liner underneath
tanks areas to prevent any spills or leaks from reaching the ground surface. The brine well will have
cemented casing and tubing strings to protect groundwater.

The owner and operator of the proposed facility will be:

Llano Disposal, LLC
783 Highway 483
Lovington, NM 88260

Comments and inquiries about the application may be directed to Llano Disposal, LLC c¢/o Mr. Danny
Holcomb at 806-471-5628 or email danny@pwlic.net. Mr. Holcomb is a consultant to Llano Disposal,
LLC providing assistance obtaining the regulatory permits for this project.

The New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (OCD) will accept comments and statements of interest
regarding this application and will create a facility-specific mailing list for persons who wish to receive
future notices. Persons interested in obtaining further information, submitting comments or requesting to
be on a facility-specific mailing list for future notices may contact:

Environmental Bureau Chief
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
1220 South Saint Francis Drive
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505
Telephone: 505-476-3440
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Aviso Publico

Legal notificacién para fuera del sitio aviso publico por Reglamento de
Comisién de Control de Calidad de Agua 20.6.2.3108.B.1 NMAC

Llano Disposal, L.L.C. (Sr. Darr Angell), 783 Highway 483, Lovington, NM 88260 ha presentado una
solicitud para La Divisién de Conservacion de Petroléo de Nuevo Méxicano (NMOCD) para la instalacion
y operacion de una clase Il de la salmuera bien que se encuentra en la unidad letra E de la seccion 4,
municipio de 13 sur, gama 36 Oriente (Lat. 33.2225075°, Long. 103.3154755°), Condado Lea, Nuevo
Mexico. La inyeccién de salmuera es bien situados aproximadamente 1,8 millas al sur de Tatum, Nuevo
México o 0,4 millas sur-sureste de la interseccion de estado Hwy 206 y County Road 149 (Sartin Rd).

La aplicacion propone producir agua fresca de una fuente de agua a ser perforado en unidad letra E de
la seccion 4, municipio 13 sur, gama 36 Oriente (Lat. 33.222287°, Long. -103.315707°), Condado Lea,
Nuevo Meéxico. De vez en cuando se necesita salmuera, el agua dulce transportarse a través de una
tuberia de polietileno enterrada aproximadamente 110 pies noreste a la salmuera bien. El agua se
bombea al pozo de cubierta a una profundidad aproximada de 2400 pies a 2900 pies debajo de nivel del
suelo a una tasa de aproximadamente 40-120 GPM y una presion normal de 200 a 250 psi. La presion
de inyeccion superficial permisible maxima serfa 475 psig. Agua de disolucién salmuera (NaCl) entonces
se produciria por el bien de la tuberia a la superficie.

El agua de la salmuera producida se mide entonces transportado por una tuberia de polietileno enterrada
segundo aproximadamente 135 pies al oeste a tres barril 1000 tanques de almacenamiento de fibra de
vidrio en la estacion de salmuera Tatum propuesto ubicado en unidad letra E de la seccién 4, municipio
13 sur, gama 36 Oriente (Lat. 33.222475°, Long. -103.315918°), Condado Lea, Nuevo México. Esta
estacion de salmuera esta situados apoximadamente 1,8 millas al sur de Tatum, Nuevo México o 0,4
millas al sur de la interseccién de estado Hwy 206 y County Road 149 (Sartin Rd). El agua de la
salmuera seria transferido/vendido por entrega en camiones de agua sobre una almohadilla con frenar
de contencion de carga de cemento y un colector de aceite para evitar derrames. Habria un forro
sintético y contencién secundaria debajo de los tanques de almacenamiento de la salmuera. Toda la
infraestructura lista anterior se encuentra en terrenos privados propiedad de la demandante.

Agua de la salmuera se utiliza en el aceite y la industria del gas para suministrar concentrado sal agua
(es decir, salmuera) con una concentracion disuelta total de aproximadamente 320.000 mg/| y una
densidad que es 20% mayor de agua dulce. Salmuera tipica esta 10 libras por galén con el aumento de
peso debido a NaCl disuelto. Agua de salmuera pesada es esencial en la prevencién de salidas de golpe
en pozos de gas de alta presion y previene la pérdida de circulacion durante la perforacion a través de
zonas de sal suelen encontradas en el sureste de nuevo México.

Bien la salmuera se disefiara para producir aproximadamente 13 millones de barriles de salmuera
durante un periodo de vida de 20 afios. El radio caverna anticipada no excedera de 150 pies. El pozo se
ha situado en terrenos privados y un minimo de 2500 pies de separacion de las caracteristicas
importantes, tales como casas, suministros de agua, edificios, escuelas, empresas, etc.
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Agua subterranea posiblemente afectado por un derrame accidental o escape se encuentra a una
profundidad de aproximadamente 40 — 80 pies debajo de nivel del suelo. Tipico agua subterranea en
esta area tiene una concentracion de sélidos disueltos totales de aproximadamente 400 mg/l. Segun la
oficina del ingeniero de estado, profundidades bien media del agua en la zona son 107 pies debajo de
nivel del suelo. La instalacion de la salmuera sera disefiada y puede no tener contaminantes intencional
de agua descargadas a la superficie o subsuperficie para la proteccion de las aguas subterraneas. La
estacion de salmuera tendra una plataforma de carga de cemento para camiones y tendra un
revestimiento sintético debajo de areas de depésitos para evitar cualquier vertido o derrame accidental
de llegar a la superficie de la tierra. La salmuera bien habremos cementado carcasa y tubos cadenas
para proteger las aguas subterraneas.

El propietario y operador de la instalacién propuesta sera:

Llano Disposal, LLC
783 Highway 483
Lovington, NM 88260

Comentarios y consultas sobre la aplicacion pueden ser dirigidas a disposicion Llano Disposal, LLC c/o
Sr. Danny Holcomb en 806-471-5628 o por correo electrénico danny@pwillc.net . El Sr. Holcomb es
consultor para proporcionar asistencia de Llano Disposal, LLC obtener los permisos reglamentarios para
este proyecto.

La Division de Conservacion de Petroléo de Nuevo Méxicano se aceptan comentarios y declaraciones de
interés respecto a esta aplicacion y creara una lista de correo de instalaciones especificas para las
personas que deseen recibir futuras notificaciones. Puede contactar a las personas interesadas en
obtener mas informacion, enviar comentarios o solicitar estar en una lista de correo de instalaciones
especificas para futuros avisos:

Jefe de la Oficina Ambiental
Division de Conservacion de Petroléo de Nuevo Méxicano
1220 South Saint Francis Drive
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505
Teléfono: 505-476-3440
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State ‘4’ #1 and Tatum Brine Station
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Public Notice Letter

Certified Mail

Date:

Property Owner of Record
Name:
Address:
City/State:
Public Notice

Legal notification per Water Quality Control Commission Regulations 20.6.2.3108.B.2
NMAC to property owner(s) of record that adjoin the property owned by the applicant.

Llano Disposal, L.L.C. (Mr. Darr Angell), 783 Highway 483, Lovington, NM 88260 has submitted an
application to the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (NMOCD) for installation and operation of a
Class IlI brine well to be located in Unit Letter E of Section 4, Township 13 South, Range 36 East (Lat.
33.2225075°, Long. -103.3154755°), Lea County, New Mexico. The brine injection well is located
approximately 1.8 miles south of Tatum, New Mexico or 0.4 miles south-south-east of the intersection of
State Highway 206 and County Road 149 (Sartin Rd).

The application proposes to produce fresh water from a water source well to be drilled in Unit Letter E of
Section 4, Township 13 South, Range 36 East (Lat. 33.222287°, Long. -103.315707°), Lea County, New
Mexico. From time to time when brine is needed, the fresh water would be transported via a buried
polyethylene pipeline approximately 110 feet northeast to the brine well. The fresh water would be
pumped down the well’s casing to an approximate depth of 2400 feet to 2900 feet below ground level at a
rate of approximately 40 - 120 GPM and a normal operating pressure of 200 to 250 psi. The maximum
allowable surface injection pressure would be 475 psig. Dissolution brine water (NaCl) would then be
produced up the well tubing to surface.

The produced brine water would be metered then transported via a second buried polyethylene pipeline
approximately 135 feet west to three 1000 barrel fiberglass storage tanks at the proposed Tatum Brine
Station located in Unit Letter E of Section 4, Township 13 South, Range 36 East (Lat. 33.222475°, Long. -
103.315918°), Lea County, New Mexico. This brine station is located approximately 1.8 miles south of
Tatum, New Mexico or 0.4 miles south of the intersection of State Hwy 206 and County Road 149 (Sartin
Rd). The brine water would be transferred/sold by delivery into water trucks on a concrete loading pad
with containment curbing and a sump to prevent spills. There would be a synthetic liner and secondary
containment underneath the brine storage tanks. All of the above listed infrastructure is located on
private land owned by the applicant.
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Brine water is used in the oil and gas industry to supply concentrated salt water (i.e. brine water) with a
total dissolved concentration of approximately 320,000 mg/l and a density that is 20% higher than fresh
water. Typical brine water is 10 pounds per gallon (ppg) with the increased weight due to dissolved NaCl.
Heavy brine water is essential in preventing blow-outs in high pressure gas wells and prevents loss of
circulation when drilling through salt zones typically found in southeastern New Mexico.

The brine well will be designed to produce approximately 13 million barrels of brine water over a 20 year
life period. The anticipated cavern radius will not exceed 150 feet. The well has been located on private
land and provides a minimum of 2500 feet separation from any significant features, such as houses,
water supplies, buildings, schools, businesses, etc.

Groundwater possibly affected by an unintentional spill or leak is located at a depth of approximately 40 —
80 feet below ground level. Typical groundwater in this area has a total dissolved solids concentration of
approximately 400 mg/l. According to the Office of the State Engineer, average water well depths in the
area are 107 feet below ground level. The brine facility will be designed and permitted to have no
intentional water contaminants discharged to the surface or subsurface for the protection of groundwater.
The brine station will have a concrete loading pad for trucks and will have a synthetic liner underneath
tanks areas to prevent any spills or leaks from reaching the ground surface. The brine well will have
cemented casing and tubing strings to protect groundwater.

The owner and operator of the proposed facility will be:

Llano Disposal, LLC
783 Highway 483
Lovington, NM 88260

Comments and inquiries about the application may be directed to Llano Disposal, LLC c/o Mr. Danny
Holcomb at 806-471-5628 or email danny@pwlic.net. Mr. Holcomb is a consultant to Llano Disposal,
LLC providing assistance obtaining the regulatory permits for this project.

The New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (OCD) will accept comments and statements of interest
regarding this application and will create a facility-specific mailing list for persons who wish to receive
future notices. Persons interested in obtaining further information, submitting comments or requesting to
be on a facility-specific mailing list for future notices may contact:

Environmental Bureau Chief
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
1220 South Saint Francis Drive
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505
Telephone: 505-476-3440

Sincerely,

Danny J. Holcomb
Agent for Llano Disposal, LLC

Attachment (map of area)
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Llano Disposal, LLC
State '4' #1
Property Ownership Map

Sec 32, Sec 33,
T12S, R36E T12S, R36E

Discharge Notice Area
(1/3 Mile from Property
Line of Applicant)

State 4 #1
Brine Well

Sec5, Sec4,
T13S, R36E T13S, R36E
Llano Disposal, LLC - applicant

State of New Mexico, P. O. Box 1148, Santa Fe, NM 87504
Kinsolving and Kinsolving, P. O. Box 325, Tatum, NM 88267
Weslie Allen, Et Al, P. O. Box 77, Tatum, NM 88267

Property Owner Notices
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NOTIFICATION LIST - ADJOINING PROPERTY OWNERS

# NAME ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP TYPE
Llano Disposal, LLC
c/o Mr. Darr Angell P. 0. Box 130 Lovington, NM 88260 Surface Owner

# NAME ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP TYPE
State of New Mexico
Commissioner of Public Land P. 0. Box 1148 Santa Fe, NM 87504 Adjoining Property Owner
Kinsolving and Kinsolving P. 0. Box 325 Tatum, NM 88267 Adjoining Property Owner
Weslie Allen, Et Al P. 0. Box 77 Tatum, NM 88287 Adjoining Property Owner

NOTIFICATION LIST - MINERAL OWNER AND LESSEE
# NAME ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP TYPE
~ [State of New Mexico

Commissioner of Public Land P. 0. Box 1148 Santa Fe, NM 87504 Mineral Owner

Mone - unleased

Mineral Lessee
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Public Notice Display Ad

Legal notification for 3” X 4” (min) newspaper display ad per Water Quality
Control Commission Regulations 20.6.2.3108.B.4 NMAC

Llano Disposal, L.L.C. (Mr. Darr Angell), 783 Highway 483, Lovington, NM 88260 has submitted an
application to the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (NMOCD) for installation and operation of a
Class Il brine well to be located in Unit Letter E of Section 4, Township 13 South, Range 36 East (Lat.
33.2225075°, Long. -103.3154755°), Lea County, New Mexico. The brine injection well is located
approximately 1.8 miles south of Tatum, New Mexico or 0.4 miles south-south-east of the intersection of
State Highway 206 and County Road 149 (Sartin Rd).

The application proposes to produce fresh water from a water source well to be drilled in Unit Letter E of
Section 4, Township 13 South, Range 36 East (Lat. 33.222287°, Long. -103.315707°), Lea County, New
Mexico. From time to time when brine is needed, the fresh water would be transported via a buried
polyethylene pipeline approximately 110 feet northeast to the brine well. The fresh water would be
pumped down the well's casing to an approximate depth of 2400 feet to 2900 feet below ground level at a
rate of approximately 40 - 120 GPM and a normal operating pressure of 200 to 250 psi. The maximum
allowable surface injection pressure would be 475 psig. Dissolution brine water (NaCl) would then be
produced up the well tubing to surface.

The produced brine water would be metered then transported via a second buried polyethylene pipeline
approximately 135 feet west to three 1000 barrel fiberglass storage tanks at the proposed Tatum Brine
Station located in Unit Letter E of Section 4, Township 13 South, Range 36 East (Lat. 33.222475°, Long. -
103.315918°), Lea County, New Mexico. This brine station is located approximately 1.8 miles south of
Tatum, New Mexico or 0.4 miles south of the intersection of State Hwy 206 and County Road 149 (Sartin
Rd). The brine water would be transferred/sold by delivery into water trucks on a concrete loading pad
with containment curbing and a sump to prevent spills. There would be a synthetic liner and secondary
containment underneath the brine storage tanks. All of the above listed infrastructure is located on
private land owned by the applicant.

Brine water is used in the oil and gas industry to supply concentrated salt water (i.e. brine water) with a
total dissolved concentration of approximately 320,000 mg/l and a density that is 20% higher than fresh
water. Typical brine water is 10 pounds per gallon (ppg) with the increased weight due to dissolved NaCl.
Heavy brine water is essential in preventing blow-outs in high pressure gas wells and prevents loss of
circulation when drilling through salt zones typically found in southeastern New Mexico.

The brine well will be designed to produce approximately 13 million barrels of brine water over a 20 year
life period. The anticipated cavern radius will not exceed 150 feet. The well has been located on private
land and provides a minimum of 2500 feet separation from any significant features, such as houses,
water supplies, buildings, schools, businesses, etc.

Groundwater possibly affected by an unintentional spill or leak is located at a depth of approximately 40 —
80 feet below ground level. Typical groundwater in this area has a total dissolved solids concentration of
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approximately 400 mg/l. According to the Office of the State Engineer, average water well depths in the
area are 107 feet below ground level. The brine facility will be designed and permitted to have no
intentional water contaminants discharged to the surface or subsurface for the protection of groundwater.
The brine station will have a concrete loading pad for trucks and will have a synthetic liner underneath
tanks areas to prevent any spills or leaks from reaching the ground surface. The brine well will have
cemented casing and tubing strings to protect groundwater.

The owner and operator of the proposed facility will be:

Llano Disposal, LLC
783 Highway 483
Lovington, NM 88260

Comments and inquiries about the application may be directed to Llano Disposal, LLC c¢/o Mr. Danny
Holcomb at 806-471-5628 or email danny@pwilic.net. Mr. Holcomb is a consultant to Llano Disposal,
LLC providing assistance obtaining the regulatory permits for this project.

The New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (OCD) will accept comments and statements of interest
regarding this application and will create a facility-specific mailing list for persons who wish to receive
future notices. Persons interested in obtaining further information, submitting comments or requesting to
be on a facility-specific mailing list for future notices may contact:

Environmental Bureau Chief
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
1220 South Saint Francis Drive
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505
Telephone: 505-476-3440
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Anuncios de Pantalla de Aviso Ptblico

Notificacién legal de 3" X 4" (min) anuncio de la exhibicion del periddico
por Reglamento de Comision de Control de Calidad de Aqua
20.6.2.3108.B.4 NMAC

Llano Disposal, L.L.C. (Sr. Darr Angell), 783 Highway 483, Lovington, NM 88260 ha presentado una
solicitud para La Divisién de Conservacion de Petroléo de Nuevo Méxicano (NMOCD) para la instalacion
y operacion de una clase Il de la salmuera bien que se encuentra en la unidad letra E de la seccion 4,
municipio de 13 sur, gama 36 Oriente (Lat. 33.2225075°, Long. 103.3154755°), Condado Lea, Nuevo
Mexico. La inyeccion de salmuera es bien situados aproximadamente 1,8 millas al sur de Tatum, Nuevo
Mexico o 0,4 millas sur-sureste de la interseccion de estado Hwy 206 y County Road 149 (Sartin Rd).

La aplicacion propone producir agua fresca de una fuente de agua a ser perforado en unidad letra E de
la seccion 4, municipio 13 sur, gama 36 Oriente (Lat. 33.222287°, Long. -103.315707°), Condado Lea,
Nuevo México. De vez en cuando se necesita salmuera, el agua dulce transportarse a través de una
tuberia de polietileno enterrada aproximadamente 110 pies noreste a la salmuera bien. El agua se
bombea al pozo de cubierta a una profundidad aproximada de 2400 pies a 2900 pies debajo de nivel del
suelo a una tasa de aproximadamente 40-120 GPM y una presién normal de 200 a 250 psi. La presion
de inyeccion superficial permisible maxima seria 475 psig. Agua de disolucién salmuera (NaCl) entonces
se produciria por el bien de la tuberia a la superficie.

El agua de la salmuera producida se mide entonces transportado por una tuberia de polietileno enterrada
segundo aproximadamente 135 pies al oeste a tres barril 1000 tanques de almacenamiento de fibra de
vidrio en la estacion de salmuera Tatum propuesto ubicado en unidad letra E de la seccion 4, municipio
13 sur, gama 36 Oriente (Lat. 33.222475°, Long. -103.315918°), Condado Lea, Nuevo México. Esta
estacion de salmuera esta situados apoximadamente 1,8 millas al sur de Tatum, Nuevo México o 0,4
millas al sur de la interseccion de estado Hwy 206 y County Road 149 (Sartin Rd). El agua de la
salmuera seria transferido/vendido por entrega en camiones de agua sobre una almohadilla con frenar
de contencion de carga de cemento y un colector de aceite para evitar derrames. Habria un forro
sintético y contencion secundaria debajo de los tanques de almacenamiento de la salmuera. Toda la
infraestructura lista anterior se encuentra en terrenos privados propied